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WEEK COMMENCING: 27" October 2003

Issue No: 714

Chartifacts!

SINGLES - The Australian Idol Final 12 have held off a charge by Delta
Goodrem to claim the #1 position for the second week running with Rise
Up. The big mover was from Hilary Duff who has moved into the top 10 for
the first time with her single So Yesterday.

No.20 MOVE YOUR FEET - Junior Senior. Junior Senior are two
Danish guys who have hit the ARIAnet singles chart with a bang. Move
Your Feet is their debut single in Australia and is featured on their debut
album D D D D Don’t Stop The Beat and has received rave reviews around
the world.

No.21 STATE OF MIND - Holly Valance. FHM'’s #1 Sexiest women
in the world returns to the ARIAnet singles chart with her first single from her
upcoming new album. State Of Mind is the first Holly Valance single to
debut outside the top 5 and is accompanied by yet another sexy film clip.

No.27 BILLY BONES - Mandy Kane. Dandenong local Mandy Kane,
scored a top 20 single with his debut Stab, which stayed in the top 40 for the
next three weeks. Billy Bones is the follow up single from the sexually
ambiguous rocker and has performed strongly in its first week of release.
Kane’s debut album is titled Tragic Daydream and will be released in the
new year

No.32 MIXED UP WORLD - Sophie Ellis Bextor. With two platinum
singles (Murder On The Dance Floor & Get Over You) from her platinum
debut album Read My Lips, Sophie Ellis Bextor certainly shot to stardom.
Mixed Up World is her first single to be released from her new album Shoot
From The Hip.

No.50 LET’S GET DOWN - Bow Wow. Formally Lil" Bow Wow, the
16 year old rap superstar has changed his name but not his game. Let’s
Get Down is his first single from the #3 US album Unleashed, to be
released in November. Bow Wow’s debut single Bow Wow (That's My
Name) peaked at #6 and went platinum, while he has sold over 5 million
albums worldwide.

No.51 WE CAN - LeAnn Rimes. LeAnn Rimes is currently touring
the country with Aussie superstar Keith Urban and was also seen
presenting an award at the recent ARIA’s. We Can is her latest single and
the lead track from the Legally Blonde 2 soundtrack and was written by
Diane Warren, also responsible for the #1 smash Can’t Fight The
Moonlight.

No.61 TRAIN ON A TRACK - Kelly Rowland. One third of the
bootylicious Destiny’s Child, Kelly Rowland has released her fourth single
from her debut solo album Simply Deep. The video for Train On A Track
was filmed on Sydney’'s Palm Beach (Summer Bay), while Kelly can be
seen making her acting debut in the new slasher flick Freddy Vs Jason.

No.65 THE MISSY HIGGINS EP - Missy Higgins. Missy Higgins is
an Australian songwriter, musician, and singer and The Missy Higgins EP
is her debut release. It features four songs — Greed For Your Love, Falling,
All For Believing and The Special Two. Missy Higgins is the winner of
the 2001 Triple J “Victoria Unearthed” which garnered her radio airplay
and much support from other local artists.

No.73 CHIHUAHUA - Dj Bobo. This song could well be the biggest
hit across Europe with the track going to #1 in eight countries and top 10 in
seven others. Chihuahua is a remake of an old mambo tune of the same
name and is in the top 5 on the ARIAnet dance chart.

No.82 | LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) - Solitaire. Solitaire is producer
Lewis Dene who also goes under the name of Westway. This track
samples Norma Jean and is described as Daft Punkish in its roots featuring
remixes by Morris T and Quazimodo Sound Consortium.

No.88 TALK ABOUT LOVE - Christine Anu. ARIA award winning
artist Christine Anu delivers her new single Talk About Love which is
featured on her upcoming third album 45 Degrees. Anu’s best charting
singles were Party (#20, 1995) and Sunshine On A Rainy Day (#26, 2000).

ALBUMS - With seven ARIA Awards to her name at last weeks ceremony, it is
quite fitting that Delta retains the #1 position on the ARIAnet album chart for the 21st
week. Just behind her is the recent ARIA Hall Of Fame inductee John Farnham
just missing out on another #1 album with One Voice: The Greatest Hits debuting
at #2. The Strokes have debuted at #6 with their second album Room On Fire.

This is the first time that Aussie artists have occupied the top two position on both
the singles and albums chart since July 1988. Interestingly back then it was not the
top two positions but the top three with Farnham’s Age Of Reason, Kylie
Minogue’s Kylie and Crowded House’s Temple Of Low Men taking the top three
positions respectively. The same artists could be found in the singles chart with Age
Of Reason, Better Be Home Soon and Gotta Be Certain sharing the top
positions.

No.2 ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS - John Farnham. Recent
inductee into the ARIA Hall Of Fame, John Farnham has hit #2 with this greatest
hits package. One Voice features everyone’s favourites including Age Of Reason,
Pressure Down, Sadie, Burn For You and the one and only You’re the Voice.

No.6 ROOM ON FIRE - The Strokes. New York rockers The Strokes
became the darlings of the rock scene with their debut album Is This It and the
single Last Nite. Room On Fire is their second album and has made a strong
debut just as its predecessor did two years back. The first single to be released will
be a track titled 12:51.

No.22 KILL BILL VOLUME 1 - Soundtrack. Quentin Tarantino’s fourth film
Kill Bill Volume 1 was recently released in Australia, and like all Tarantino films its
accompanied by a killer soundtrack. Featuring a vast array of artists such as Nancy
Sinatra, The RZA, Isaac Hayes, Tomoyazi Hotei and The 5, 6, 7, 8's. and will no
doubt go well with the other Tarantino soundtracks Pulp Fiction, Reservoir Dogs
and Jackie Brown.

No.41 KISH KASH - Basement Jaxx. This is the third album for the UK
dance duo Basement Jaxx and is titled Kish Kash. The first single will be titled
Lucky Star which features vocals by rising UK hip hop star and mercury music
prize winner Dizzy Razcal. Further collaborators on this album include Lisa
Kekaula (Bellrays), JC Chasez (N’Sync) and the legendary Siouxsie Sioux.
Basement Jaxx will be touring as part of the Big Day Out 2004 festival.

No.59 BETWEEN DARKNESS & WONDER - Lamb. This is Lamb’s fourth
album to date and follows on from their top 40 album What Sound. The album took
two years for members Lou Robinson and Andy Barlow to complete and was
recorded in an old farmhouse outside of Bath in the UK.

No.75 MUST | PAINT YOU A PICTURE: THE BEST OF BILLY BRAGG -
Billy Bragg. One of the UK’s favourite singer/songwriters has put together a
greatest hits package. Must I Paint You A Picture features his best-known and
most popular songs, starting with a selection from Billy's debut album, Life's a Riot
with Spy Vs Spy, released in 1983. The compilation comes up to date with tunes
taken from Billy's 2002 album, England, Half English.

No.85 THE LION KING ON BROADWAY - Original Cast. The live theatre
production of the hit animated movie The Lion King has recently opened in
Australia giving the sales for this CD a boost. This is the first time that it has been
seen in the ARIAnet album top 100 since its release almost three years ago.
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This week’s No. 1 Single is....

SMENET

CO@\IO’U'I-POOI\J—\E

,_
=

A, OoO NN W—-

—_

NEW

[ -
Wb pbpbwooOONNWERRDEN

==

WWhRoOONDODOOWOORAPSA -~ T

N

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

TITLE Artist

RISE UP Australian Idol Final 12

NOT ME, NOT I Delta Goodrem <P>

WHERE IS THE LOVE? Black Eyed Peas <P>
P.I.M.P. 50 Cent

BABY BOY Beyonce feat. Sean Paul <G>
SOMEDAY Nickelback <G>

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee <G>
BREATHE Blu Cantrell <G>

SO YESTERDAY Hilary Duff

RIGHT THURR Chingy <G>

ANGEL Amanda Perez <P>

SENORITA Justin Timberlake <G>

CAN'T HOLD US DOWN Christina Aguilera <G>
INTO YOU Fabolous

MISS INDEPENDENT Kelly Clarkson <G>
RUBBERNECKIN' (PAUL OAKENFOLD REMIX) Elvis Presley <P>
(THERE'S GOTTA BE ) MORE TO LIFE Stacie Orrico <G>
THOIA THOING R Kelly

STACY'S MOM Fountains Of Wayne

MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior

STATE OF MIND Holly Valance

NUMB Linkin Park

ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL? Jet

LIKE GLUE Sean Paul

WHEN SHE'S GONE David Campbell

GOING UNDER Evanescence <G>

BILLY BONES Mandy Kane

WHITE FLAG Dido <G>

MY LOVE IS LIKE...WO Mya

BUSINESS Eminem <G>

UNCHAINED MELODY Gareth Gates <G>

MIXED UP WORLD Sophie Ellis Bextor

THE BOYS OF SUMMER The Ataris

BAD DAY R.E.M.

WHERE UR AT 1200 Techniques

DANCING IN THE STREET Nikki Webster

HARDER TO BREATHE Maroon 5

EAT YOU ALIVE Limp Bizkit

COP THAT SH*T Timbaland & Magoo

REIGN Ja Rule <G>

TRIGGER Sandrine

BRIGHT LIGHTS Matchbox 20

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>

LITTLE BIRDY EP Little Birdy

FRANTIC Metallica

SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz <G>
OUT THERE SOMEWHERE / SSD Stella One Eleven
BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence <P>2
SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL Robbie Williams

LET'S GET DOWN Bow Wow

WE CAN LeAnn Rimes

LOVE YOUR WAY Powderfinger

ABLE TO LOVE / SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
WHEN | GET YOU ALONE Thicke <G>

BANG THIS The J Wess Project

SONG FOR A SLEEPWALKER Something For Kate
WHO'S GONNA SAVE US? The Living End

BIGGER THAN MY BODY John Mayer

WORLD FILLED WITH LOVE Craig David
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Co.

BMG
EPI/SONY
UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SONY
RR/UMA
UMA
RCA/BMG
FMR
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
JIVE/BMG
RCA/BMG
WARNER
RCA/BMG
RCA/BMG
VIR/EMI
BMG
VIR/EMI
EPI/SONY
ERM/UMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
EW/WAR
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
WARNER
BMG
A&M/UMA
INR/UMA
BMG
PDR/UMA
COL/SONY
WARNER
MUR/SONY
GOTH/BMG
RCA/BMG
INR/UMA
SHOCK
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
EW/WAR
EPI/SONY
ELEV/EMI
MUK/UMA
MIS/EMI
MGM
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
CURB/SON
UMA
MIS/EMI
UMA

FMR
MUR/SONY
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
WARNER

Rise Up

i Aral 17

Cat. No.
82876567492
674262.5
9809104
9811812
674260.2
RR20043
9810531
82876534012
021562
5529242
5471922
82876560202
82876556332
7559674722
82876548722
82876543412
5528120
82876555692
5475452
674417.2
ERMO0018
9362426742
5529432
7567882062
674263.2
674086.2
2564607582
82876546022
9810305
9807723
82876552102
9813293
674259.2
9362426682
RUB172.2
GOTH03022
82876554272
9811314
METHODO011
9808216
674135.2
7567882092
673857.2
ELEVENCD17
9811513
HUSSYCD5031
11112
673573.5
4907859
6743772
674192.2
9811258
HUSSYCD5039
4978592
VVU12001CD
MATTCD132
5530002
674216.2
2467801072



60 64 7 45
* 61 - NEW 61
* 62 - RE 62

63 53 11 25

64 56 16 2
* 65 - NEW 65

66 50 10 28

67 55 6 32

68 54 3 45

69 63 4 33

70 62 12 28

71 93 22 5

72 59 9 33

73 - NEW 73

74 98 19 9

75 72 16 17

76 58 3 46

77 69 9 7

78 75 17 4

79 61 3 61

80 74 9 29

81 - RE 1

82 - NEW 82

83 67 19 14

84 88 20 5

85 68 16 1

86 70 3 59

87 73 6 33

88 - NEW 88

89 84 7 37

90 81 2 81

91 76 3 62

92 77 17 15

93 79 19 17

94 65 6 54

95 71 3 71

96 90 8 60

97 66 3 60

98 78 4 64

99 83 15 7

100 82 10 50
These were in the top 100 last week:
80 1 80
85 1 85
86 15 33
87 6 31
89 7 37
91 18 8
92 21 4
94 6 56
95 4 65
96 20 17
97 5 46
99 1 99
100 15 15

DREAM THE DAY AWAY Candice Alley
TRAIN ON A TRACK Kelly Rowland
LIGHTHOUSE The Waifs

| WANT YOU Thalia feat. Fat Joe

CRAZY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>

THE MISSY HIGGINS EP Missy Higgins
MIDNIGHT Elan

LOVE @ 1ST SIGHT Mary J. Blige

GET IT WHILE IT'S HOT Nodesha
TROUBLE Ashley & Melanie

FRONTIN' Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z
FALLING Candice Alley <G>

NEVER LEAVE YOU (UH-OOH) Lumidee
CHIHUAHUA DJ Bobo

ON MY MIND Powderfinger
WONDERLAND Saddle Club
EVERYTHING EVERYWAY Sunk Loto
DON'T SAY A WORD Emmanuel Carella

21 QUESTIONS 50 Cent <P>

SWEET RELEASE Live

DID MY TIME Korn

LOST WITHOUT YOU Delta Goodrem <P>2
| LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) Solitaire

WHY NOT Hilary Duff

FIGHTER Christina Aguilera <G>

IGNITION - REMIX R Kelly <P>

THE SWITCH Planet Funk

DANGER Katie Underwood

TALK ABOUT LOVE Christine Anu

LETS GET ILL P. Diddy featuring Kelis
START OF SOMETHING NEW Amity Dry
YOU'RE RUDE (GET F***KED) Bad Cabbage
OBSESSION (I LOVE YOU) Amiel

WHO SAID Planet Funk feat. Dan Black

1 JUST DON'T KNOW WHAT TO DO WITH MYSELF The White Stripes
YOU WERE THE LAST HIGH/WE USED TO BE FRIENDS The Dandy Warhols
REAL THINGS Javine

LADIES Sarai

TONIGHT Amiel

FEEL GOOD TIME Pink featuring William Orbit <G>
ANGEL Lo-Tel

ROCK STAR Amica

| CAN'T MAKE ME Butterfly Boucher
GIRLS & BOYS Good Charlotte

THIS IS THE NEW SH*T Marilyn Manson
ALL IN MY HEAD Kosheen

HOPE David Campbell

INTUITION Jewel

FALLS ON ME Fuel

LESS TALK MORE ACTION Tim Deluxe
SEVEN NATION ARMY The White Stripes
WASTED Cam Farrar

IF YOU ONLY KNEW Jurassic 5

ST ANGER Metallica <G>
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UMA
COL/SONY
JARMGM
VIR/EMI
COL/SONY
VIREMI
FMR
GEF/UMA
ARI/BMG
SHOCK
BMG

UMA

UMA

BMG

UMA
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
LIB/WAR
INR/UMA
RARD/UMA
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
SHOCK
FMR
RCA/BMG
JIVE/BMG
CMB/SONY
TNS/BMG
FMR
UDAJUMA
UMA
AR/BMG
FMR
COL/SONY
RC/SHOCK
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
EPI/SONY
FMR
AGT7/SONY
MUR/SONY

ABC/ROA
ASM/UMA
EPI/SONY
INR/UMA
ARI/BMG
COL/SONY
EW/WAR
EPI/SONY
UDA/UMA
SHOCK
ARBMG
INRIUMA
MUK/UMA

9809427
674356.2
WAIFSCD006
5473602
673964.2
ELEVENCD18
021512
9810898
82876539732
TSC07
82876533812
0199682
9808812
82876564632
9807394
TSC05
674351.2
LUXSP50832
9807195
9812466
674151.2
673545.2
TINTCD5088
021422
82876522592
82876542202
674256.2
SCBK665
021522
9808301
9811714
82876567502
021362
673782.2
XLS166CD
5530962
5526580
674194.2
021572
674016.2
MATTCD131

3008512
9811971
674066.2
9808364
82876543682
673978.2
7567880872
674300.2
9810945
XLS162CD
82876535232
9813174
9865409



This week’s No. 1 Album is....

SHENET

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

W LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 31 1 INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>8 EPI/SONY 5109519000
* 2 - NEW 2 ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham GOTH/BMG 82876556482
3 2 4 1 LIFE FOR RENT Dido <P> CHE/BMG 82876557422
4 5 16 1 VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>3 UMA 9808765
5 4 4 3 LIVE SUMMER 2003 Robbie Williams <P> CAP/EMI 5946432
* 6 - NEW 6 ROOM ON FIRE The Strokes RCA/BMG 82876572332
7 8 11 2 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P> WARNER 9362483762
8 7 24 3 FALLEN Evanescence <P>2 EPI/SONY 5108792000
9 6 3 4 2ND TO NONE Elvis Presley <G> BMG 82876511082
10 10 49 3 MORE THAN YOU THINK YOU ARE Matchbox 20 <P>2 EW/WAR 7567931642
11 12 61 1 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P>3 CAP/EMI 5405042
12 3 2 3 MODERN ARTILLERY The Living End CAP/EMI 5950060
* 13 - RE 3 UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <P> JARMGM WAIFSCD005
14 13 5 4 THE LONG ROAD Nickelback <G> RR/UMA RR84005
15 17 52 7 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>2 RCA/BMG 07863680372
16 11 6 3 GETBORN Jet <G> CAP/EMI 5942002
17 9 6 4 HEAVIER THINGS John Mayer <P> COL/SONY 5134642000
18 14 76 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>8 EMI 5820672
19 16 5 2 RESULTS MAY VARY Limp Bizkit <G> INR/UMA 9860892
20 15 6 12 THE VERY BEST OF CHER Cher JVIWAR 2564608645
* 21 36 14 14 FEELER Pete Murray <G> COL/SONY 5127572000
* 22 - NEW 22 KILL BILL VOLUME 1 Soundtrack MAV/WAR 9362485702
23 19 31 2 METEORA Linkin Park <P>2 WARNER 9362484622
24 24 50 9  JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2 JIVE/BMG 9224632
25 20 5 9 DISTANT LIGHT Alex Lloyd <G> CAP/EMI 5926082
26 18 3 18 FACE THE MUSIC Anthony Warlow SKY/SONY 5136192000
27 27 5 20 METAMORPHOSIS Hilary Duff FMR 337412
28 21 49 3 ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams <P>3 CAP/EMI 5439942
* 29 50 10 1 THE OFFICIAL FICTION Something For Kate <G> MUR/SONY MATTCD130
30 32 53 1 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley <P>4 RCA/BMG 07863680792
31 33 85 2 THE RECORD (GREATEST HITS) Bee Gees <P>3 PDR/UMA 5894492
32 26 25 2 ONAND ON Jack Johnson <P> EMI MODCD023
33 25 48 4 HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2 MMT/SMA 5093542000
34 37 18 2 DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SONY 5093952000
35 34 36 4 GETRICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P> INR/UMA 4935442
* 36 - RE 1 THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P>3 GOTH/BMG 74321969012
37 46 50 10  THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P> UMA 5897932
38 41 33 6  GREATEST HITS 1970-2002 Elton John <G> MUK/UMA 0770122
39 22 14 14 BAD BOYS Il Soundtrack <G> UMA 0750327
40 39 4 33 THE'R'IN R&B: GREATEST HITS COLLECTION VOLUME 1 R. Kelly JIVE/BMG 82876563852
* 4 - NEW 4 KISH KASH Basement Jaxx RC/SHOCK XLCD174
42 28 4 24 CHEERS Obie Trice INR/UMA 9860755
43 38 14 19 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty EMI 5842352
44 53 16 30 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas A&M/UMA 9860637
45 47 55 9  THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P> EPI/SONY 5094882000
46 43 17 22 DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul EW/WAR 7567932182
47 44 4 44 FRIENDS FOREVER Saddle Club SHOCK TSCO06
48 23 5 3 THIRTEENTH STEP A Perfect Circle VIREMI 5834392
49 45 6 33 THANKFUL Kelly Clarkson RCA/BMG 07863681592
50 49 3 44 TRUE COLOURS - THE WORLD IN UNION Various EMI 5934262
51 30 4 28 COULDN'T HAVE SAID IT BETTER Meat Loaf UMA 9810601
52 29 30 4 ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P> SHOCK XLCD162UK
53 57 52 5 IT HAD TO BE YOU... THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK Rod Stewart <P>2 JIBMG 80813200392
54 31 5 13 SACRED LOVE Sting AZM/UMA 9860534
55 55 10 8  TRUE BLUE TWO John Williamson <G> CAP/EMI 5923832
56 64 2 56 NATURAL SELECTION Hunters And Collectors LIB/WAR BLUE0345
57 56 50 1 BEST OF 1990-2000 U2 <P>2 ISL/UMA 0633612
* 58 - RE 29  GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G> WEA/WAR 0927492202
* 59 - NEW 59 BETWEEN DARKNESS & WONDER Lamb MUK/UMA 9865701
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60 69 36 1
61 73 7 37
62 60 31 8
63 58 9 24
64 35 27 21
65 61 74 1
66 48 2 48
67 77 38 30
68 59 2 59
69 78 11 11
70 74 60 1
71 68 19 6
72 67 5 37
73 75 23 3
74 63 14 11
75 - NEW 75
76 54 39 23
77 66 69 5
78 82 14 64
79 42 2 42
80 40 4 22
81 79 34 2
82 52 4 44
83 - RE 5
84 81 83 13
85 - NEW 85
86 72 111 1
87 100 15 23
88 - RE 21
89 89 49 8
90 62 6 12
91 87 7 36
92 85 20 1
93 98 10 17
94 76 2 76
95 65 3 65
96 95 92 3
97 97 5 32
98 70 3 64
99 80 83 2
100 51 112 2
These were in the top 100 last week:

71 6 48

83 2 7

84 8 16

86 35 3

88 1 88

90 8 15

91 3 59

92 1 92

93 32 3

94 17 10

96 12 22

99 2 94

LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P>

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys
DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P>

GREATEST HITS VOLUME Il Alan Jackson

QUEEN - THE PLATINUM COLLECTION Queen <G>
THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>8
SPEAKERBOX / THE LOVE ALBUM Outkast

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>
REINVENTING HELL: THE BEST OF Pantera
TENDERLAND Renee Geyer

LET GO Avril Lavigne <P>7

THE LIZZIE MCGUIRE MOVIE Soundtrack <G>

HI-5 HOLIDAY Hi-5

BIRDS OF PRAY Live <P>

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G>
MUST | PAINT YOU A PICTURE?: THE ESSENTIAL BILLY BRAGG Billy Bragg
A WONDERFUL WORLD Tony Bennett & k.d. lang <P>
ROOM FOR SQUARES John Mayer <P>2

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie

12 MEMORIES Travis

ABSOLUTION Muse

DIAMONDS ON THE INSIDE Ben Harper <P>2

SINGLES 93 - 03 The Chemical Brothers

SLICKER THAN YOUR AVERAGE Craig David <P>
BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES Jack Johnson <P>

THE LION KING ON BROADWAY Original Cast

NO ANGEL Dido <P>5

HI-5 HITS Hi-5

LOVERS The Sleepy Jackson

AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

THE CREAM AND THE CROCK - THE BEST OF You Am |
JACKPOT Chingy

ST ANGER Metallica <P>2

AUDIO OUT Amiel

JUST BECAUSE I'M A WOMAN: A TRIBUTE TO DOLLY PARTON Various
SEAL IV Seal

SWING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>3
THE GRAND CHAMP D.M.X.

NATURAL SELECTION Fuel

PARACHUTES Coldplay <P>3

DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd <P>11

GREENDALE Neil Young

NEVER NEVER LAND Unkle

VERVE REMIXED 2 Various

CHICAGO Soundtrack <P>

BACH ARIAS AND DUETS Sara MacLiver & Sally-Anne Russell
TOUGH LOVE Magic Dirt

PASS IN TIME - THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Beth Orton
STUMBLE INTO GRACE Emmylou Harris

40 LICKS Rolling Stones <P>

0304 Jewel <G>

NEW YORK CITY Peter Malick feat. Norah Jones <G>
LEARN YOURSELF Beautiful Girls
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FMR
CAP/EMI
MUK/UMA
ARI/BMG
CAP/EMI
UMA

BMG
WARNER
WARNER
ABC/UMA
ARI/BMG
FMR
SONY
RARD/UMA
COL/SONY
FMR
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
EMI
EPI/SONY
FMR
VIR/EMI
VIR/EMI
WARNER
MOD/EMI
FMR

BMG
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
EPI/SONY
RA/BMG
CAP/EMI
MUK/UMA
FMR
SHOCK
WARNER
CAP/EMI
RAL/UMA
EPI/SONY
EMI

EMI

WARNER
ISL/UMA
VE/UMA
EPI/SONY
ACL/UMA
WARNER
BMG
NONE/WAR
VIR/EMI
EW/WAR
SHOCK
MGM

336502
5827102
0634702
82876530972
5298832
4932902
82876529022
8122736352
8122737292
13112
74321949312
336402
5127562000
9861097
C2K86290
337462
5100962000
5081352000
5420752
5139672000
5046685872
5826632
5928322
2467800255
MODCDO019
D24182
74321802682
5121752000
5904902
5101302000
82876549302
5818272
9865359
336355
SHCD3980
9362485412
5368262
0636923
5140002000
5277832
5821362

9362485432
9865544
9860303
ES87018
4761183
2564606292
82876561632
7559798052
8133782
7567932022
KOCCD8678
1003



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 27th October 2003
National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. W.A.

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TW LW TW LW
21 QUESTIONS: 50 Cent UMA 78 75 417 - - E
ABLE TO LOVE/SATISFACTION: Benny Benassi Presents The Biz EM 53 60 53 2 - - 45 - 49 - 24 31 46 39
ANGEL: Amanda Perez EMI 11 8 215 11 8 14 13 10 9 9 7 11 6
ANGEL: Lo-Tel SMA 100 82 5010 - - S T
ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL?: Jet EMI 23 2523 8 25 29 22 18 25 27 25 32 21 27
BABY BOY: Beyonce SMA 5 4 43 3 3 3 4 7 7 5 4 6 7
BAD DAY: R.EM. WAR 34 22 22 2 42 24 26 32 36 21 34 28 29 14
BANG THIS: The J Wess Project FMR 55 42 1814 - 36 - 47 45 32 35 38 - 50
BIGGER THAN MY BODY: John Mayer SMA 58 4938 7 - - 49 39 -5 - 48 50 -
BILLY BONES: Mandy Kane WAR 27 -27 1 27 - - -2 -3 -7 -
BOYS OF SUMMER: The Ataris SMA 33 34 24 5 37 37 29 31 32 39 36 45 27 29
BREATHE: Blu Cantrell BMG 8 11 814 13 12 8 9 913 7 11 8 10
BRIGHT LIGHTS: Matchbox 20 WAR 42 43 26 6 50 - 40 27 44 42 43 39 40 35
BRING ME TO LIFE: Evanescence SMA 48 41 127 49 46 47 45 50 35 37 30 35 30
BUSINESS: Eminem UMA 30 26 410 33 28 30 24 30 25 41 22 25 23
CAN'T HOLD US DOWN: Christina Aguilera BMG 13 10 56 14 10 11 10 13 8 14 14 13 17
CHIHUAHUA: DJ Bobo BMG 73 -731 - - S A T
COP THAT SHIT: Timbaland & Magoo SHK 39 40 34 3 40 48 28 21 - - 49 49 32 47
CRAZY IN LOVE: Beyonce SMA 64 5 216 - - - - - - - - 42 46
DANCING IN THE STREET: Nikki Webster BMG 36 33 19 4 36 33 41 40 34 29 29 43 44 37
DANGER: Katie Underwood TRM 87 7333 6 - - S A T
DID MY TIME: Korn SMA 80 7429 9 - - E
DON'T SAY A WORD: Emmanuel Carella WAR 77 69 79 - - - - - - - - - 45
DREAM THE DAY AWAY: Candice Alley UMA 60 64 45 7 - - - - - 48 - - - -
EAT YOU ALIVE: Limp Bizkit UMA 38 36 30 4 39 32 35 41 33 33 46 46 34 32
EVERYTHING EVERYWAY: Sunk Loto SMA 76 58 46 3 - - - - =49 - - - -
FALLING: Candice Alley UMA 71 93 522 - - E
FEEL GOOD TIME: Pink SMA 99 8 715 - - S R
FIGHTER: Christina Aguilera BMG 84 8 520 - - L T T
FRANTIC: Metallica UMA 45 38 22 4 44 38 34 38 - 40 45 29 41 33
FRONTIN': Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z BMG 70 62 2812 - - T
GET IT WHILE IT'S HOT: Nodesha BMG 68 54 45 3 - - - - -4 - - - -
GOING UNDER: Evanescence SMA 26 24 1410 32 26 27 23 24 23 26 18 24 25
HARDER TO BREATHE: Maroon 5 BMG 37 48 37 4 34 40 28 36 - - - - 31 44
| JUST DON'T KNOW WHAT TO DO WITH MYSELF: The White Stripes SHK 94 655 6 - - S T
| LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE): Solitaire SHK 82 -82 1 43 - S S T
| WANT YOU: Thalia feat. Fat Joe EMI 63 53 2511 - 49 S Y ¥
IGNITION - REMIX: R Kelly BMG 85 68 116 - - L T T
INNOCENT EYES: Delta Goodrem SMA 43 47 120 41 43 48 - 40 47 39 41 39 34
INTO YOU: Fabolous WAR 14 18 14 7 8 13 24 33 16 19 17 23 10 15
LADIES: Sarai SMA 97 66 60 3 - - E
LET'S GET DOWN: Bow Wow SMA 50 -50 1 45 - - - 3% - - - - -
LETS GET ILL: P. Diddy UMA 89 84 37 7 - - E -
LIGHTHOUSE: The Waifs MGM 62 -62 5 - - E T
LIKE GLUE: Sean Paul WAR 24 23 20 4 28 25 25 30 14 17 22 21 23 21
LITTLE BIRDY EP: Little Birdy EMI 44 30 27 3 47 34 - 44 43 36 48 40 19 12
LOST WITHOUT YOU: Delta Goodrem SMA 8 - 132 - - S A T
LOVE @ 1ST SIGHT: Mary J. Blige UMA 67 5532 6 - 45 R T T
LOVE YOUR WAY: Powderfinger UMA 52 57 37 6 48 - 42 49 - - - - 47 -
MIDNIGHT: Elan FMR 66 50 2810 - - - 50 -46 - 50 - 49
MISS INDEPENDENT: Kelly Clarkson BMG 15 13 312 19 15 15 8 15 16 16 13 12 13
MISSY HIGGINS EP, THE: Missy Higgins EMI 65 -651 - - S T T
MIXED UP WORLD: Sophie Ellis Bextor UMA 32 -321 24 - 38 - 47 - - - - -
MOVE YOUR FEET: Junior Senior SMA 20 -201 12 - 20 - 39 - 42 - 28 -
MY LOVE IS LIKE...WO: Mya UMA 29 3125 9 31 30 33 35 27 34 33 35 33 36
NEVER LEAVE YOU (UH-OOH): Lumidee UMA 72 59 33 9 - - - - - 49 43
NOT ME, NOT I: Delta Goodrem SMA 2 3 16 2 5 2 3 3 2 3 2 3
NUMB: Linkin Park WAR 22 20 20 3 23 19 17 17 21 22 27 26 22 26
OBSESSION (I LOVE YOU): Amiel FMR 92 77 1517 - - S T T
ON MY MIND: Powderfinger UMA 74 98 919 - - S T T
OUT THERE SOMEWHERE / SSD: Stella One Eleven MGM 47 52 47 3 26 27 - - - - 20 47 - -
P.I.M.P.: 50 Cent UMA 4 5 44 5 4 5 6 3 6 4 6 4 5
REAL THINGS: Javine EMI 9% 9 60 8 - - EE
REIGN, THE: Ja Rule UMA 40 37 517 - 39 36 42 37 31 32 37 37 38
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RIGHT THURR: Chingy

RISE UP: Australian Idol Final 12
RUBBERNECKIN': Elvis Presley

SATISFACTION: Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
SENORITA: Justin Timberlake

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER: P. Diddy, Nelly, Murphy Lee
SO YESTERDAY: Hilary Duff

SOMEDAY: Nickelback

SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL: Robbie Williams

SONG FOR A SLEEPWALKER: Something For Kate
STACY'S MOM: Fountains Of Wayne

START OF SOMETHING NEW: Amity Dry

STATE OF MIND: Holly Valance

SWEET RELEASE: Live

SWITCH, THE: Planet Funk

TALK ABOUT LOVE: Christine Anu

THERE'S GOTTA BE ) MORE TO LIFE: Stacie Orrico
THOIA THOING: R Kelly

TONIGHT: Amiel

TRAIN ON A TRACK: Kelly Rowland

TRIGGER: Sandrine

TROUBLE: Ashley & Melanie

UNCHAINED MELODY: Gareth Gates

WE CAN: LeAnn Rimes

WHEN | GET YOU ALONE: Thicke

WHEN SHE'S GONE: David Campbell

WHERE IS THE LOVE?: Black Eyed Peas

WHERE UR AT: 1200 Techniques

WHITE FLAG: Dido

WHO SAID: Planet Funk

WHO'S GONNA SAVE US?: The Living End

WHY NOT: Hilary Duff

WONDERLAND: Saddle Club

WORLD FILLED WITH LOVE: Craig David

YOU WERE THE LAST HIGH/WE USED TO BE FRIENDS: The Dandy Warhols
YOU'RE RUDE (GET F***KED): Bad Cabbage

© 2003 ARIA
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

National NSW  ViclTas Qld S.A. W.A.

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP Tl TWLW TW LW TW LW TW LW TW LW
50 CENT: Get Rich Or Die Tryin' UMA 35 34 4 36 27 33 37 32 45 37 - 46 - 43
A PERFECT CIRCLE: Thirteenth Step EMI 48 23 3 5 47 23 - 23 46 26 42 23 48 21
ABBA: Definitive Collection UMA 37 46 10 50 34 36 35 48 - - 45 - 26 49
AC/DC: Live (Double Album) FMR 60 69 1 36 - - 48 - - - -5 29 -
AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Stripped BMG 15 17 7 52 18 18 13 14 11 15 10 13 20 23
AMIEL: Audio Out FMR 93 98 17 10 - - E T TR
AUDIOSLAVE: Audioslave SMA 8 8 8 49 - - - - - - e

BASEMENT JAXX: Kish Kash SHK 41 -4 1 35 - 49 - 47 - 39 - 42

BEACH BOYS, THE: Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The Beach Boys EMI 61 733% 7 - - E T T R
BEE GEES: Record (Greatest Hits) UMA 31 33 2 8 42 38 28 35 35 34 24 32 28 36
BENNETT, TONY & K.D. LANG: A Wonderful World SMA 76 54 23 39 - 42 T R
BEYONCE: Dangerously In Love SMA 34 37 2 18 36 35 34 37 38 46 36 31 47 38
BLACK EYED PEAS: Elephunk UMA 44 53 30 16 45 - 38 - 44 - - - 49 35
BOWIE, DAVID: Best Of Bowie EMI 78 82 64 14 - - - - - - e e e
BRAGG, BILLY: Must | Paint You A Picture?: The Essential Billy Bragg FMR 75 -7 1 - - E T TR
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Michael Buble WAR 7 8 211 7 5 713 7 7 7 7 10 12
CASH, JOHNNY: Essential Johnny Cash SMA 74 63 11 14 - - - - - - - 42 - -
CHEMICAL BROTHERS: Singles 93 - 03 EMI 82 52 4 4 - 49 -5 - - -34 - -
CHER: Very Best Of Cher WAR 20 1512 6 21 15 25 15 21 16 15 11 21 17
CHINGY: Jackpot EMI 91 8736 7 - - E T TR
CLARKSON, KELLY: Thankful BMG 49 4533 6 - 48 44 31 -4 - - - -
COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head EMI 11 12 1 61 12 12 14 10 13 14 16 14 8 10
COLDPLAY: Parachutes EMI 99 80 2 83 - - E T R
D.M.X.: Grand Champ UMA 97 9732 5 - - S T

DAVID, CRAIG: Slicker Than Your Average WAR 8 - 5 46 - - T R
DIDO: Life For Rent BMG 3 21 4 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
DIDO: No Angel BMG 8 72 1111 - - E T TR
DIXIE CHICKS: Home SMA 33 25 4 48 40 28 32 26 31 19 46 44 43 25
DUFF, HILARY: Metamorphosis FMR 27 27 20 5 23 29 36 27 34 29 26 28 36 28
DUSTY, SLIM: The Very Best Of Slim Dusty EMI 43 3819 14 - 43 40 - 26 18 -29 - -
EMINEM: The Eminem Show UMA 65 61 1 74 - - T § B
EVANESCENCE: Fallen SMA 8 7 3 24 9 8 11 8 6 4 8 6 6 7
FARNHAM, JOHN: One Voice: The Greatest Hits BMG 2 -2 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
FARNHAM, JOHN: The Last Time BMG 36 - 1 49 30 - - -3 - 18 - - -
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR 67 77 30 38 - - - - - - - - 4T
FUEL: Natural Selection SMA 98 70 64 3 - - - 42 - - - - - -
GEYER, RENEE: Tenderland UMA 69 78 11 11 - - T R
GOOD CHARLOTTE: The Young And The Hopeless SMA 45 47 9 55 49 50 45 47 48 44 40 35 27 30
GOODREM, DELTA: Innocent Eyes SMA 1 1 1 31 1 1 T 1 11 1 1 11
HARPER, BEN: Diamonds On The Inside EMI 8 79 2 34 - - - - - - e e e
HI-5: Hi-5 Hits SMA 87100 23 15 - - S T

HI-5: Hi-5 Holiday SMA 72 67 37 5 - - - - - - - 43 - -
HUNTERS AND COLLECTORS: Natural Selection WAR 5 645 2 - - 5 - - - - - 46 40
INXS: Definitive Collection 79-97 UMA 62 60 8 31 - - - - - - 50 - - -
JACKSON, ALAN: Greatest Hits Volume Il BMG 63 58 24 9 - - - - 253 - - - -
JET: Get Born EMI 16 11 3 6 14 13 17 11 12 11 14 15 12 9
JOHN, ELTON: Greatest Hits 1970-2002 UMA 38 41 6 33 48 39 29 41 49 42 3% - 41 -
JOHNSON, JACK: Brushfire Fairytales EMI 8 81 13 83 - - - - - - e e e
JOHNSON, JACK: On And On EMI 32 26 2 25 32 22 41 36 28 24 29 36 25 22
JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me EMI 18 14 1 76 19 14 21 16 16 13 23 18 17 14
KELLY, R.: 'R In R&B: Greatest Hits Collection Volume 1 BMG 40 39 33 4 37 34 42 46 40 39 48 - 50 45
LAMB: Between Darkness & Wonder UMA 59 -59 1 43 - E T T R
LAVIGNE, AVRIL: Let Go BMG 70 74 1 60 - - E T TR
LIMP BIZKIT: Results May Vary UMA 19 16 2 5 22 16 19 18 18 17 22 16 11 8
LINKIN PARK: Meteora WAR 23 19 2 31 24 19 23 17 22 22 25 19 23 16
LIVE: Birds Of Pray UMA 73 75 3 23 - - T R
LIVING END, THE: Modern Artillery EMI 12 3 3 2 13 3 12 3 15 6 11 3 15 6
LLOYD, ALEX: Distant Light EMI 25 20 9 5 29 30 22 19 27 23 27 22 16 18
MATCHBOX 20: More Than You Think You Are WAR 10 10 3 49 10 11 10 7 9 10 12 9 9 15
MAYER, JOHN: Heavier Things SMA 17 9 4 6 15 9 15 9 17 12 17 12 22 11
MAYER, JOHN: Room For Squares SMA 77 66 5 69 - - S T T R
MEAT LOAF: Couldn't Have Said It Better UMA 51 30 28 4 - 46 - 29 - 33 43 271 34 19
METALLICA: St Anger UMA 92 8 1 20 - - T R
MURRAY, PETE: Feeler SMA 21 36 14 14 16 21 26 45 20 35 4 - -
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MUSE: Absolution

NICKELBACK: The Long Road

OBIE TRICE: Cheers

OUTKAST: Speakerbox / The Love Album
PANTERA: Reinventing Hell: The Best Of

PAUL, SEAN: Dutty Rock

PINK FLOYD: Dark Side Of The Moon
POWDERFINGER: Vulture Street

PRESLEY, ELVIS: 2nd To None

PRESLEY, ELVIS: 30 #1 Hits

QUEEN: Queen - The Platinum Collection
SADDLE CLUB: Friends Forever

SEAL: Seal IV

SLEEPY JACKSON, THE: Lovers

SOMETHING FOR KATE: The Official Fiction
SOUNDTRACK: Bad Boys Il

SOUNDTRACK: Kill Bill Volume 1
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mial!

SOUNDTRACK: The Lizzie McGuire Movie
STEWART, ROD: It Had To Be You... The Great American Songbook
STING: Sacred Love

STROKES, THE: Room On Fire

TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Justified

TRAVIS: 12 Memories

U2: Best Of 1990-2000

URBAN, KEITH: Golden Road

VARIOUS: Just Because I'm A Woman: A Tribute To Dolly Parton
VARIOUS: Lion King On Broadway - Original Cast Recording
VARIOUS: True Colours - The World In Union
WAIFS: Up All Night

WARLOW, ANTHONY: Face The Music

WHITE STRIPES: Elephant

WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Escapology

WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Live Summer 2003
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Swing When You're Winning
WILLIAMSON, JOHN: True Blue Two

YOU AM I: Cream And The Crock - The Best Of
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ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

TITLE: Artist

VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Spring 2003
VARIOUS: Now 4

VARIOUS: Legends Il

VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions Summer Edition
VARIOUS: Hits For Kids 4

VARIOUS: Legends

VARIOUS: R'n'B Super CD Volume 2
VARIOUS: Take 40 - The Number Ones Volume 2: 1994 - 2003
VARIOUS: Wild Gold Volume 2

VARIOUS: Hard NRG The Anthems

Dist
BMG
EMI
EMI
EMI
UMA
EMI
WAR
WAR
SHK
EMI
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2 - 41 3% - 37 50
- 8 - 19 - 20 - 18 -
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37 - 39 39 28 33 20 32 20
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- - 47 - - 39 44
- - - 49 48 - 46
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

TITLE: Artist

RISE UP Australian Idol Final 12

NOT ME, NOT I Delta Goodrem <P>
STATE OF MIND Holly Valance

ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL? Jet
WHEN SHE'S GONE David Campbell
BILLY BONES Mandy Kane

WHERE UR AT 1200 Techniques
DANCING IN THE STREET Nikki Webster
TRIGGER Sandrine

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>
LITTLE BIRDY EP Little Birdy

OUT THERE SOMEWHERE / SSD Stella One Eleven
LOVE YOUR WAY Powderfinger

SONG FOR A SLEEPWALKER Something For Kate
WHO'S GONNA SAVE US? The Living End
DREAM THE DAY AWAY Candice Alley
LIGHTHOUSE The Waifs

THE MISSY HIGGINS EP Missy Higgins
TROUBLE Ashley & Melanie

FALLING Candice Alley <G>

TITLE: Artist

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>8

ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham
VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>3
MODERN ARTILLERY The Living End

UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <P>

GET BORN Jet <G>

FEELER Pete Murray <G>

DISTANT LIGHT Alex Lloyd <G>

FACE THE MUSIC Anthony Warlow

THE OFFICIAL FICTION Something For Kate <G>
THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P>3

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty
FRIENDS FOREVER Saddle Club

TRUE BLUE TWO John Williamson <G>
NATURAL SELECTION Hunters And Collectors
GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G>

LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P>
DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P>
TENDERLAND Renee Geyer

HI-5 HOLIDAY Hi-5

© 2003 ARIA
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Co.

BMG
EPI/SONY
ERM/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
WARNER
MUR/SONY
GOTH/BMG
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
ELEV/EMI
MGM

UMA
MUR/SONY
CAP/EMI
UMA
JAR/MGM
VIR/EMI
SHOCK
UMA

Co.
EPI/SONY
GOTH/BMG
UMA
CAP/EMI
JAR/MGM
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
SKY/SONY
MUR/SONY
GOTH/BMG
EMI
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
LIB/IWAR
WEA/WAR
FMR
MUK/UMA
ABC/UMA
SONY

Cat. No.
82876567492
674262.5
ERMO0018
5529432
674263.2
2564607582
RUB172.2
GOTH03022
674135.2
673857.2
ELEVENCD17
11112
9811258
MATTCD132
5530002
9809427
WAIFSCDO006
ELEVENCD18
TSC07
0199682

Cat. No.
5109519000
82876556482
9808765
5950060
WAIFSCDO005
5942002
5127572000
5926082
5136192000
MATTCD130
74321969012
5842352
TSC06
5923832
BLUE0345
0927492202
336502
0634702
13112
5127562000
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ARIA Heavy Rock & Metal - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

TITLE Artist

NUMB Linkin Park

GOING UNDER Evanescence <G>

THE BOYS OF SUMMER The Ataris
BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence <P>2
DID MY TIME Korn

ST ANGER Metallica <G>

SEVEN NATION ARMY The White Stripes
FAINT Linkin Park

THE ANTHEM Good Charlotte <G>
FALL BACK DOWN Rancid

CONFIDE IN ME Naked Heart
HEADSTRONG Trapt

BUGDUST Bugdust

SLEEPING AWAKE P.0O.D.

SHE HATES ME Puddle Of Mudd <G>
SOMEWHERE | BELONG Linkin Park <G>
ADDICTED Simple Plan

PRICE TO PLAY Staind

MOURNING TIDE Mourning Tide
MOBSCENE Marilyn Manson

TITLE Artist

FALLEN Evanescence <P>2

METEORA Linkin Park <P>2

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P>
ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P>

LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P>

REINVENTING HELL: THE BEST OF Pantera
AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

ST ANGER Metallica <P>2

NIRVANA Nirvana <P>

GOLDEN AGE OF GROTESQUE Marilyn Manson <G>
BEGINS HERE The Butterfly Effect

CONFESSION Il Nino

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2

SO LONG, ASTORIA The Ataris

SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age <P>
BACK IN BLACK AC/DC

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park <P>4

THE ESSENTIAL 0ZZY OSBOURNE Ozzy Osbourne
PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness

THE MUSIC The Music <G>
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Distributor
WARNER
SONY
SONY
SONY
SONY
UMA
SHOCK
WARNER
SONY
WARNER
SHOCK
WARNER
SONY
WAR
UMA
WARNER
WAR
WARNER
MRA
UMA

Distributor
SONY
WARNER
SONY
SHOCK
FMR
WARNER
SONY
UMA
UMA
UMA
SONY
UMA
SONY
SONY
UMA
FMR
WARNER
SONY
WAR

EMI

Cat. No.
9362426742
674086.2
674259.2
673573.5
674151.2
9865409
XLS162CD
9362426322
673602.2
9362426512
MR20031
9362426212
300841-2
9362426342
4977762
9362426132
7567880532
7559674012
MMO0018
9800085

Cat. No.
5108792000
9362484632
5094882000
XLCD162UK
335372
8122737292
5101302000
9865359
4935232
9800080
300817-2
RR83912
5081612000
5105302000
9800320
336492
9362482672
5108402000
5046674522
5368002



ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

Singles
W Lw T HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 RUBBERNECKIN' (PAUL OAKENFOLD REMIX) Elvis Presley <P> RCA/BMG 82876543412
2 - NEW 2 MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior EPI/SONY 6744172
3 2 14 1 SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz <G> MIS/EMI HUSSYCD5031
4 3 2 3 ABLE TO LOVE / SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz MIS/EMI HUSSYCD5039
5 - NEW 5 CHIHUAHUA DJ Bobo BMG 82876564632
6 11 3 6 | LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) Solitaire SHOCK TINTCD5088
7 4 3 3 THE SWITCH Planet Funk CMB/SONY  674256.2
8 5 6 3 DANGER Katie Underwood TNS/BMG SCBK665
9 6 3 5 YOU'RE RUDE (GET F***KED) Bad Cabbage AR/BMG 82876567502
10 7 19 1 WHO SAID Planet Funk feat. Dan Black COL/SONY 673782.2
1 10 6 4 WASTED Cam Farrar AR/BMG 82876535232
12 9 8 LESS TALK MORE ACTION Tim Deluxe UDA/UMA 9810945
13 8 3 ALL IN MY HEAD Kosheen ARI/BMG 82876543682
14 - NEW 14 SHAKE IT (MOVE A LITTLE) Lee Cabrera MIS/EMI HUSSYCD5041
15 15 11 3 HOW DID YOU KNOW (77 STRINGS) Kurtis Mantronik Presents Chamonix COL/SONY 674102.2
16 13 15 1 HOLLYWOOD Madonna WARNER 9362426382
17 12 6 THE POWER (OF BHANGRA) Snap! Vs Motivo MIS/EMI MOSCD5034
18 14 1 WE WANT YOUR SOUL Freeland JVIUMA 9812070
19 23 8 FEEL ALIVE Pure Orange featuring Shane Nolan EPI/SONY 674158.2
20 18 16 2 I'M IN HEAVEN Jason Nevins Presents U.K.N.Y. feat Holly James COL/SONY 674061.2
21 - RIE 2 RHYTHM IS A DANCER 2003 Snap MOS/EMI MOSCD5030
22 17 12 8 IN-TANGO (WE TANGO ALONE) In-Grid TNS/BMG SCBK664
23 16 4 16 DEEPEST BLUE Deepest Blue MIS/EMI MOSCD5033
24 - RIE 1 YOU PROMISED ME (TU ES FOUTU) In-Grid <G> TNS/BMG SCBK662
25 24 15 3 HUSAN Bhangra Knights Vs Husan SHOCK TINTCD5083
Albums
W Lw T HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 CHILLOUT SESSIONS SUMMER EDITION Various MIS/EMI MOSA032
2 - NEW 2 KISH KASH Basement Jaxx RC/SHOCK  XLCD174
3 2 8 1 WILD GOLD VOLUME 2 Various SHOCK CSRCD5189
4 4 7 2 HARD NRG THE ANTHEMS Various MIS/EMI MOSA028
5 1 6 1 BEST OF CAFE DEL MAR Various MUK/UMA 9811498
6 3 4 3 SINGLES 93 - 03 The Chemical Brothers VIR/EMI 5928322
7 - NEW 7 AGAIN Pnau WARNER 2564608832
8 9 3 8 HOUSE SESSIONS Various MIS/EMI MOSA031
9 7 15 1 SKITZ MIX 15 Various SHOCK CSRCD5187
10 6 24 1 CHILLOUT SESSIONS 4 Various MIS/EMI MOSA026
11 5 4 5 ABSOLUTE Various COL/SONY 5133442000
12 8 6 6 BREAKS 2003 THE ALBUM Various MIS/EMI MOSA030
13 - NEW 13 FUZZY BREAKS - THE HISTORY OF BREAKS Various SHOCK TINTCDO0015
14 2 2 14 CENTRAL ENERGY PRESENTS KONTOR Various CSR/SHK CSRCD5191
15 14 95 4 CAFE DEL MAR VOLUME 7 Various <G> MER/UMA 5249122
16 10 2 10 REFLECTIONS Paul Van Dyk SHOCK ADDCD096
17 1 50 1 CAFE DEL MAR VOLUME 8 Various MER/UMA 5861622
18 12 5 7 MASHED Various MIS/EMI MOSA029
19 15 111 1 A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4 COL/SONY 5040692000
20 20 93 2 TOURIST St. Germain <P> EMI 5262012
21 17 14 4 NON ZERO SUMNESS Planet Funk CMB/SONY 5106532000
22 18 50 1 THE ANNUAL 2003 Various <P> MIS/EMI MOSA022L
23 13 3 13 CHILL TONIC Various WARNER 0927492042
24 16 105 1 FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>7 FMR 336072
25 22 9 5 TRANCE CENTRAL 2 Various UDA/UMA 9810220
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ARIA Urban Chart - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

TITLE: Artist

P.ILM.P. 50 Cent

BABY BOY Beyonce feat. Sean Paul <G>
BREATHE Blu Cantrell <G>

RIGHT THURR Chingy <G>

ANGEL Amanda Perez <P>

SENORITA Justin Timberlake <G>

CAN'T HOLD US DOWN Christina Aguilera <G>

INTO YOU Fabolous

THOIA THOING R Kelly

LIKE GLUE Sean Paul

WHERE UR AT 1200 Techniques
COP THAT SH*T Timbaland & Magoo
REIGN Ja Rule <G>

LET'S GET DOWN Bow Wow

BANG THIS The J Wess Project
WORLD FILLED WITH LOVE Craig David
TRAIN ON A TRACK Kelly Rowland

| WANT YOU Thalia feat. Fat Joe
CRAZY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>

LOVE @ 1ST SIGHT Mary J. Blige
GET IT WHILE IT'S HOT Nodesha
FRONTIN' Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z
21 QUESTIONS 50 Cent <P>
IGNITION - REMIX R Kelly <P>

LETS GET ILL P. Diddy featuring Kelis

TITLE: Artist

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>2
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2
DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>
GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>

THE 'R' IN R&B: GREATEST HITS COLLECTION VOLUME 1 R. Kelly

DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul

R'N'B SUPER CD VOLUME 2 Various

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>8
SPEAKERBOX / THE LOVE ALBUM Outkast

SLICKER THAN YOUR AVERAGE Craig David <P>

JACKPOT Chingy

URBAN HYMNS 6 Various

SHAKE YOUR ASS! Various

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Barry White <P>
8 MILE Soundtrack <P>4

UNDER CONSTRUCTION Missy Elliott <G>
MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem <P>4
NELLYVILLE Nelly <P>3

2001 Dr. Dre <G>

ANGEL Amanda Perez

STREET DREAMS Fabolous

NEPTUNES PRESENTS ... CLONES Various
THE LAST TEMPTATION Ja Rule <G>
THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem <P>
POWER IN NUMBERS Jurassic 5

The ARIA Report

© 2003 ARIA

Co.
INR/UMA
COL/SONY
RCA/BMG
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
JIVE/BMG
RCA/BMG
WARNER
BMG
EW/WAR
MUR/SONY
SHOCK
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
FMR
WARNER
COL/SONY
VIR/EMI
COL/SONY
GEF/UMA
ARI/BMG
BMG
INR/UMA
JIVE/BMG
UDA/UMA

Co.
RCA/BMG
JIVE/BMG
COL/SONY
INR/UMA
JIVE/BMG
EW/WAR
WEA/WAR
UMA

BMG
WARNER
CAP/EMI
JVIUMA
WEA/WAR
UMA
INR/UMA
WARNER
UMA

UMA

UMA
VIR/EMI
WARNER
ARI/BMG
RAL/UMA
MCA/UMA
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
9811813
674260.2
82876534012
5529242
5471922
82876560202
82876556332
7559674722
82876555692
7567882062
RUB172.2
METHODO011
9808216
6743772
VU12001CD
2467801072
674356.2
5473602
673964.2
9810898
82876539732
82876533812
9807195
82876542202
9808301

Cat. No.
07863680372
9224632
5093952000
4935442
82876563852
7567932182
2564602822
4933272
82876529022
2467800255
5818272
9809177
5046680722
5604712
4935322
7559628492
4930622
0177472
4904862
5830342
7559627912
82876512952
0635422
IND90287
4934610
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 27th October 2003
TITLE:Artist
LUCKY STAR (Jaxx 5000 Dub mix) - Basement Jaxx feat. Dizzee Rascal
MY TIME (Scumfrog/Steve Murano mix) - Dutch feat. Crystal Waters
LESS TALK MORE ACTION (Porno Dub/Yousef Club/MJ Cole mix) - Tim Deluxe
ROCKING MUSIC (Original mix) - Martin Solveig
ARE YOU READY FOR LOVE (Linus Loves mix) - Elton John
WE WANT YOUR SOUL (Infusion/Ed Rush & Optical mix) - Adam Freeland
GIA (DJ Gregory mix) - Despina Vandi
PASS THAT DUTCH - Missy Elliott Feat. Young Buck
ROCK YOUR BODY ROCK (Extended mix) - Ferry Corsten
THE SWITCH (Rogue Traders/Scumfrog/Dino Lenny mix) - Planet Funk
FOLLOW THIS BEAT (Original mix) - Paul Johnson
LET THE SUNSHINE IN (Original / Wackside Tweaker mix) - Milk & Sugar
SLAMMIN (from EP3) (Club / Original mix) - Erik Prydz
| GET UP (Rogue Traders mix) - INXS
STATE OF MIND (Vertigo mix) - Holly Valance
WASTED (Overdrive/16th Element mix) - Cam Farrar
DICE (Layo & Bushwacka! mix) - Finley Quaye & William Orbit
JUST A LITTLE MORE LOVE (Wally Lopez Remix / Original mix) - David Guetta ft Chris Willis
BORN SLIPPY 2003 (Atomic Hooligan mix) - Underworld
BLACK ROCK (Main mix) - Tiger
TONIGHT (King Britt/Extended/Fred Everything mix) - H Foundation
UNIVERSAL LOVE (Brian Tappert Prime Time Vive mix) - Ritmo Da Rua
WAY TOO LONG (Derrick Carter mix) - Audio Bullys
AMAZING (Original / Antoine Clamaran Hard Bass mix) - DJ Flex
HAZY CRAZY (Main mix) - Da Hool
WITHOUT YOUR LOVE (Club mix) - Tom Novy feat Lima
YOU'RE RUDE (GET F***KED) (Silver Jubilee/Poxy Music Haunted House mix) - Bad Cabbage
BRAINWASHED (CALL YOU) (Laurent Konrad mix) - Tomcraft
SHOW ME A SIGN (Club/Vinylgroover & The Red Hed mix) - Kontakt
MANILLA (Ewan Pearson mix) - Seelenluft ft. Michael Smith
ABLE TO LOVE (G Freak's Porno / Extended mix) - Benny Benassi presents the Biz
| LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) (Extended mix) - Solitaire
ELLE (Criola mix) - DJ Gregory
SPREAD LOVE (Vertigo mix) - Fight Club feat. Laurent Conrad
WAY OF LIFE (Dino Lenny/Rock The House mix) - Stylophonic Feat. Shock G and Humpty Hump
GET IT ON (Hyper mix) - Moguai

SQUARE DANCIN' IN A ROUND HOUSE (THE REMAKE) (BHQ revisits the Classic mix) - Derrick L Carter

SHAME (Hakan Lidbo mix) - Q-Burns Feat. Lisa Shaw

CAN'T STOP (Original mix) - Stereo 8

PRIDE'S PARANOIA (Ewan Pearson/Eric Prydz mix) - Futureshock

FLY AGAIN (Scumfrog Extended mix) - Kristine W

TIME OF OUR LIVES (PVD Club mix) - Paul Van Dyk

THE GOLDEN PATH (Ewan's Rave Hell Dub mix) - The Chemical Brothers
MORE LEMONADE (Bucci Bag mix) - Andrea Dori

ALIVE (Benny Benassi Satisfaction mix) - Sonique

GAMEMASTER 2003 (Matt Darey 2003 mix) - Lost Tribe

SLOW (Radio Slave / Medicine 8 mix) - Kylie Minogue

A STAR IS BORN (Chocolate PumalVanity/Scumfrog mix) - Chocolate Puma ft David Goncalves
GIMME THE BREAKS (Original mix) - A Skillz & Krafty Kutz feat Kurtis Blow
CALABRIA (Club/Atrtificial Funk mix) - Rune

© 2003 ARIA
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Co.

XXX

XXX
GBL/UMA
UMA (LP)
XXX

UMA

XXX

XXX

EMI (Comp)
SONY
XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

UMA
AR/BMG
SMA (LP)
XXX

XXX

XXX

EMI (LP)
XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

WAR
AR/BMG
XXX

XXX

XXX

EMI

Shock

EMI (Comp)
XXX

EMI (LP)
XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

EMI (Comp)
XXX
Shock (LP)
VIR/EMI
XXX

UMA

EMI (Comp)
XXX [FMR]
XXX
Inertia (LP)
EMI (Comp)
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

ARTIST Title

MISSY HIGGINS The Missy Higgins EP
SOLITAIRE | Like Love (I Love Love)
AMITY DRY Start Of Something New

BAD CABBAGE You're Rude (Get F***ked)
JAVINE Real Things

SARAI Ladies

BUTTERFLY BOUCHER | Can't Make Me
THE SLEEPY JACKSON Good Dancers
EPICURE Life Sentence

WAYNE WONDER No Letting Go

LEE CABRERA Shake It (Move A Little)
JURASSIC 5 If You Only Knew

MEST Jaded

AKITA Grip

CARLY BINDING We Kissed

SNAP! VS MOTIVO The Power (Of Bhangra)
FREELAND We Want Your Soul

ASHLEY HAMILTON Wimmin
STEREOPHONICS Maybe Tomorrow
ANDROMEDA Something White And Sigmund

ARTIST Title

SARA MACLIVER & SALLY-ANNE RUSSELL Bach Arias And Duets
CANDICE ALLEY Colorblind

BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Learn Yourself

DAVE MATTHEWS Some Devil

GARETH GATES Go Your Own Way

BIRTLES SHORROCK GOBLE Full Circle

RESIN DOGS Hi Fidelity Dirt

ILL NINO Confession

LUDACRIS Chicken And Beer

AMANDA PEREZ Angel

FABOLOUS Street Dreams

A. SKILLZ & KRAFTY KUTS Tricka Technology
BROOKS & DUNN Red Dirt Road

THE DARKNESS Permission To Land

THE BLACK KEYS Thickfreakness

PLANET FUNK Non Zero Sumness

KINGS OF LEON Youth & Young Manhood

MATT RIVETT & EMMA PASK Accentuate The Positive
BELLE & SEBASTIAN Dear Catastrophe Waitress
MAROON 5 Songs About Jane

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart
Single
Single

20

Deb ARTIST Title
JUNIOR SENIOR Move Your Feet
BOW WOW Let's Get Down

© 2003 ARIA
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Distributor
EMI
SHOCK
UMA
BMG
EMI
SONY
UMA
EMI
MGM
WAR
EMI
UMA
WAR
SHK
FMR
EMI
UMA
SONY
FMR
SHOCK

Distributor
UMA
UMA
MGM
BMG
BMG
UMA
EMI
UMA
UMA
EMI
WARNER
INERTIA
BMG
WAR
SHOCK
SONY
BMG
SONY
INERTIA
BMG

DIST
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY

Cat. No.
ELEVENCD18
TINTCD5088
9811714
82876567502
5526580
674194.2
9811971
5529932
EP1002
7567881402
HUSSYCD5041
9813174
9362426502
TRIARC002
021542
MOSCD5034
9812070
6740972
VVR5023933
ANDOO1

Cat. No.
4761183
9811126
1003
82876561982
82876567292
9811807
HF34
RR83912
9860537
5830342
7559627912
FLRCDO008
07863670702
5046674522
E80371-2
5106532000
82876523942
CDRTV0107
URA111
82876523532

Catalogue No.
6744172
6743772
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

TITLE:Artist

HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty

TRUE BLUE TWO John Williamson <G>

GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G>

GREATEST HITS VOLUME Il Alan Jackson

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G>
JUST BECAUSE I'M A WOMAN: A TRIBUTE TO DOLLY PARTON Various
BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>7
STUMBLE INTO GRACE Emmylou Harris

TWISTED ANGEL LeAnn Rimes <G>

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P>

UP! Shania Twain <P>2

ULTIMATE DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton

LOOKING FORWARD LOOKING BACK Slim Dusty <P>2
THE ESSENTIAL WILLIE NELSON Willie Nelson
KEITH URBAN Keith Urban

COWBOY DREAMS Adam Harvey

WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>

LITTLE VICTORIES Beccy Cole

BEST AWARD WINNING COUNTRY 2 Various

ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

TITLE:Artist

BACH ARIAS AND DUETS Sara MacLiver & Sally-Anne Russell
HIGHER Aled Jones

PURE Hayley Westenra

CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

SAFFIRE - THE AUSTRALIAN GUITAR QUARTET Saffire
ALAN JONES FAVOURITES Various

ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

RENEE FLEMING BY REQUEST Renee Fleming

HAREM Sarah Brightman

TIME TO SAY GOODBYE Sarah Brightman

LORD OF THE RINGS 2 - THE TWO TOWERS Soundtrack
ALLEGRI MISERERE - SACRED MUSIC Cantillation
SONATAS AND FANTASIES Slava Grigoryan

JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban <G>

PRAISE - MUSIC OF INSPIRATION Various

ALED Aled Jones

EL DIABLO SUELTO John Williams

LORD OF THE RINGS Soundtrack <G>

TI ADORO Luciano Pavarotti

SENTIMENTO Andrea Bocelli <P>

© 2003 ARIA
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Co.
MMT/SMA
EMI
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
ARI/BMG
COL/SONY
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
NONE/WAR
SONY
ABC/UMA
MCY/UMA
RCA/BMG
EMI
COL/SONY
WARNER
UMA
SONY
ABC/UMA
BMG

Co.
ACL/UMA
UMA
UMA

EMI
ACL/UMA
JVIUMA
MER/UMA
UMA

EMI

EMI
WARNER
ACL/UMA
UMA
WARNER
ACL/UMA
ACL/UMA
SONY
WARNER
UMA
DGR/UMA

Cat. No.
5093542000
5842352
5923834
0927492202
82876530974
C2K86290
SHCD3980
5353322
7559798052
5098052000
12432
1703502
82876520082
5271602
5098162000
8573806082
12962
489842.2
12902
82876535292

Cat. No.
4761183
9865579
4752202
5332572
4767012
0396082
4564562
4752442
5575352
5565112
9362484082
4728812
4722242
9362481542
9801033
0644792
SK90451
9362482382
4750002
4704002
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

TITLE:Artist

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>8

A WONDERFUL WORLD Tony Bennett & k.d. lang <P>
LADY SINGS THE BLUES Various <P>

VERVE REMIXED 2 Various

NORTH Elvis Costello

GOLD Ella Fitzgerald

TOURIST St. Germain <P>

KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>
UNCLASSIFIED Robert Randolph

WOMEN IN BLUE Various

THE ESSENTIAL MILES DAVIS Miles Davis
THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>
CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>
THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Louis Armstrong
VERY BEST OF SMOOTH JAZZ Various

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall <G>

HERE AND NOW The Idea Of North

HERE COMES THE SUN Nina Simone

NATURE BOY: THE STANDARDS Aaron Neville

© 2003 ARIA
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Co.
WARNER
EMI
COL/SONY
EMI
VE/UMA
PCI/UMA
VE/UMA
EMI
COL/SONY
WARNER
EMI
SONY
VE/UMA
WARNER
BLU
VE/UMA
VE/UMA
ACL/UMA
BMG
VE/UMA

Cat. No.
9362483762
5820672
5100963000
5813442
9860303
4715772
9800276
5262012
487496.2
9362484722
8574632
C2K85475
5898672
9362475692
5436992
0393942
0651092
9810913
SPCD1230
0656332



ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

W W T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>4 EPI/SONY 202227.9
2 14 1 THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P>3 GOTH/BMG 74321969019
3 5 30 1 THE ROBBIE WILLIAMS SHOW Robbie Williams <P>2 CAP/EMI 4904029
4 19 49 2 THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P>2 EMI 4929449
5 7 92 1 LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams <P>3 CAP/EMI 4926859
6 4 5 1 SYMPHONY Kiss SRG/BMG SVE3035
7 39 31 7 BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie <G> EMI 4901039
8 6 7 2 THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd RED/SONY RV0106
9 - NEW 9 AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave EPI/SONY EVD55759
10 2 2 2 THE FAREWELL TOUR Cher <G> WEA/WAR 2564607672
1 1 32 1 LIVE IN NEW ORLEANS Norah Jones <P> EMI 4904319
12 - RE 12 DREAMING - THE VIDEOS Crowded House EMI 4901489
13 9 18 1 THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen <P> EMI 4906399
14 13 31 2 AN EVENING WITH THE DIXIE CHICKS Dixie Chicks <P> COL/SONY CVvD55322
15 12 3 7 FULL CIRCLE DVD Birtles Shorrock Goble USM/UMA 9811808
16 14 14 7 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty CAP/EMI 4921509
17 8 142 1 HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>8 WARNER 8573830902
18 24 34 2 IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart <P> JIBMG 82876503929
19 20 6 13 GOLD Abba UMA 9807557
20 10 22 1 DVD Led Zeppelin <P>2 WARNER 0349701982
21 16 140 1 THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P>5 WEA/WAR 8573868232
22 - RE 8 PEPSI - MORE MUSIC THE DVD VOLUME 2 Various RED/SONY RV0087
23 18 5 18 THE BEST OF THE BARBIE MIX Various SHOCK BARBIEDVD1
24 22 3 11 INSIDE: THE SONGS OF.. Sting A&M/UMA 9860821
25 21 4 16 NOW SEE HEAR Celine Dion SONY 5123883000
26 17 76 2 STIFF UPPER LIP LIVE AC/DC <P> FMR 335535
27 - NEW 27 LIVE AT THE ALADDIN LAS VEGAS Prince UMA 9810749
28 23 9 8 HITS FOR KIDS DVD 2003 VOLUME 1 Various JV/IUMA 9809605
29 28 34 4 PLEASURE + PAIN Ben Harper <G> EMI 4905179
30 - NEW 30 GREATEST VIDEO HITS Blondie EMI 4779969
31 15 131 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>3 WEA/WAR 0927420282
32 35 6 13 GREATEST HITS VOLUME Il Alan Jackson ARI/BMG 82876545099
33 36 2 33 AUSTRALIAN IDOL - KARAOKE Various RED/SONY RV0113
34 30 115 1 TOURING BAND 2000 Pearl Jam <P>3 EPI/SONY EVD54010
35 26 56 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba UMA 0174459
36 - NEW 36 GREATEST HITS PAST PRESENT Rob Zombie GEF/UMA 9861081
37 - RE 9 LOVE SONG DEDICATIONS VOLUME 3 Various COL/SONY 202087.9
38 32 6 25 R&B LOVE SONGS VOLUME 2 Various SONY 202182.9
39 29 17 2 SO FRESH THE STORY SO FAR 2003 Various JVIUMA 9808010
40 40 5 14 LIVE AT CAPITOL MILLING The Ataris COL/SONY CVD55810
These were in the top 40 last week:
25 116 2 SUPERNATURAL CONCERT SPECIAL Santana <P>3 WEA/WAR 8573830512
27 120 4 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P>2 WARNER 7599384862
31 13 10 GREATEST HITS LIVE DVD Elton John MUK/UMA 0772679
33 134 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P>3 WEA/WAR 8573862142
34 23 4 ANY GIVEN THURSDAY John Mayer <G> COL/SONY CVD55315
37 3 29 SINGLES 93 - 03 The Chemical Brothers VIR/EMI 4908449
38 4 16 BUILT FOR SPEED - LIVE IN CONCERT Adam Brand CB/ISMA 002DVDCB
© 2003 ARIA
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 26t October 2003

TITLE Artist

BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop / Crooklyn Clan
GUILTY Blue

TURN ME ON Kevin Lyttle

WHERE IS THE LOVE? Black Eyed Peas
HOLE IN THE HEAD Sugababes

JUMPIN’ Liberty X

4 SUPERSTAR Jamelia
- GOT SOME TEETH Obie Trice
SO YESTERDAY Hilary Duff

10 6 MAYBE Emma
1M1 5 P.I.M.P. 50 Cent
12 (THERE’S GOTTA BE) MORE TO LIFE Stacie Orrico
13 | BELIEVE IN A THING CALLED LOVE The Darkness
14 12 WHITE FLAG Dido
15 OOH WEE Mark Ronson
16 10 SWEET DREAMS MY LA EX Rachel Stevens
17 1 BABY BOY Beyonce feat Sean Paul
18 INTO YOU Fabolous
19 RAIN ON ME Ashanti
20 | CAN'T LET YOU GO lan Van Dahl
Albums
w TITLE Artist
1 1 LIFE FOR RENT Dido
2 - ROOM ON FIRE The Strokes
3 2 THE VERY BEST OF Sheryl Crow
4 - AS TIME GOES BY - THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOLUME 2 Rod Stewart
5 - CAREFUL WHAT YOU WISH FOR Texas
6 7 THE VERY BEST OF Cat Stevens
7 3 12 MEMORIES Travis
8 4 PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness
9 6 THERIN R & B - GREATEST HITS - VOL 1 R. Kelly
10 5 LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams
1 9 PURE Hayley Westenra
12 8 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble
13 - CHANGES FACES - THE VERY BEST OF Rod Stewart And The Faces
14 17 INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem
15 - HITS - THE VERY BEST OF Erasure
16 19 GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN’ 50 Cent
17 - KISH KASH Basement Jaxx
18 14 CHEERS Obie Trice
19 1 AT THE END OF THE DAY Daniel O’Donell
20 - STRIPPED Christina Aguilera
(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 27th October 2003

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20

w w
1 1
2 4
3 2
4 5
5 3
6 6
7 9
8 7
9 10
10 8
1 16
12 -
13 20
14 15
15 1
16 13
17

18 -
19 12
20 17

TITLE Artist

BABY BOY Beyonce Feat Sean Paul

STAND UP Ludacris Feat Shawnna

GET LOW - Lil Jon & The East Side Boyz Featuring Ying Yang Twins
DAMN! YoungbloodZ featuring Lil Jon

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER Nelly, P. Diddy & Murphy Lee
HERE WITHOUT YOU 3 Doors Down

HOLIDAE IN Chingy featuring Ludacris & Snoop Dog
RIGHT THURR Chingy

RAIN ON ME Ashanti

WHY DON'T YOU & | Santana Feat Alex Band or Chad Kroeger
SUGA SUGA Baby Bash Featuring Frankie J

THE WAY YOU MOVE Outkast feat. Sleepy Brown

STEP IN THE NAME OF LOVE R. Kelly

UNWELL Matchbox Twenty

P.I.M.P. 50 Cent

FRONTIN' Pharrell Featuring Ja Rule

WALKED OUTTA HEAVEN Jagged Edge

HARDER TO BREATHE Maroon 5

INTO YOU Fabolous Feat. Tamia Or Ashanti

CAN'T HOLD US DOWN Christina Aguilera Feat Lil" Kim

The Billboard 200 - Top 20

w Lw
1 -
2 1
3 -
4 2
5 -
6 4
7 3
8 6
9 9
10 5
11 8
1210
13 12
14 1
15 18
16 19
17

18 -
19 16
20 17

TITLE Artist

MEASURE OF A MAN Clay Aiken
CHICKEN ‘N’ BEER Ludacris

HARD Jagged Edge
SPEAKERBOXXX/THE LOVE BELOW OutKast
THE MOVIE ALBUM Barbra Streisand
LIFE FOR RENT Dido

2ND TO NONE Elvis Presley

SACRED LOVE Sting
METAMORPHOSIS Hilary Duff

SOME DEVIL Dave Matthews

THE ‘R’ IN R&B. COLLECTION VOL1 R. Kelly
THE LONG ROAD Nickelback
HEAVIER THINGS John Mayer
RESULTS MAY VARY Limp Bizkit
JACKPOT Chingy

DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce
LONG TIME COMING Jonny Lang
AWAY FROM THE SUN 3 Doors Down
GRAND CHAMP DMX

CHEERS Obie Trice

(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 27t October 2003

Singles

w Lw Title/Artist

1 1 WHERE IS THE LOVE Black Eyed Peas feat. Justin Timberlake
2 2 WHITE FLAG Dido

3 - HOLE IN THE HEAD Sugababes

4 17 P.I.M.P. 50 Cent

5 3 NEVER LEAVE YOU Lumidee

6 4 PAPI CHIULO... TE TRAIGO EL MMMM Lorna

7 5 HEY OH F Tragedie

8 6 LA BAMBA Star Academy 3

9 8 BREATHE Blu Cantrell feat. Sean Paul

10 7 BABY BOY Beyonce Knowles feat Sean Paul

" - TURN ME ON Kevin Lyttle

12 9 CAN'T HOLD US DOWN Christina Aguilera feat Lil’ Kim

13 13 TOUT L'OR DES HOMMES Celine Dion

14 16 SUMMER JAM 2003 Underdog Project vs. Sunclub
15 - ROCKIN’ ON HEAVENS DOOR Jeanette

16 10 SUPERSTAR Jamelia

17 14 THE MAGIC KEY One-T & Cool-T

18 - DJ Diam’s

19 - MAYBE Emma Bunton

20 - BAD DAY R.E.M.

Albums

™w Lw Title/Artist

1 1 LIFE FOR RENT Dido

2 2 LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams
3 3 SACRED LOVE Sting

4 - 12 MEMORIES Travis

5 4 IV Seal

6 5 FALLEN Evenescence

7 7 2ND TO NONE Elvis Presley

8 - THE VERY BEST OF Sheryl Crow

9 8 THE LONG ROAD Nickelback

10 - UNE FILLE ET 4 TYPES Celine Dion
11 1 GERAUSCH Die Arzte

12 6 ABSOLUTION Muse

13 9 DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul

14 13 PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness

15 10 RESULTS MAY VARY Limp Bizkit

16 14 THERIN R & B COLLECTION VOL. 1 R. Kelly
17 20 9 Eros Ramazzotti

18 12 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

19 19 DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce Knowles
20 17 POP CLASSICS IN SYMPHONY Helmutt Lotti

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

Singles

TW LW Title/Artist

1 2 STAND UP/NOT MANY Scribe

2 - P.LM.P. 50 Cent

3 5  RIGHT THURR Chingy

4 6  CAN'THOLD US DOWN Christina Aguilera

5 BABY BOY Beyonce Knowles

6 1 IT'S ON (MOVE TO THIS) Three The Hard Way

7 11 SHAKE YA TAIL FEATHER Nelly / P.Diddy / Murphy Lee
8 12 (THERE'S GOTTA BE) MORE TO LIFE Stacie Orrico
9 SENORITA Justin Timberlake

10 WHERE IS THE LOVE? Black Eyed Peas

1 14 SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL Robbie Williams

12 7 GOING UNDER Evanescence

13 8  WHEN I GET YOU ALONE Thicke

14 9  SOMEDAY Nickelback

15 15 WHITE FLAG Dido

16 13 BROTHAZ Nesian Mystik

17 10 BETTER Brooke Fraser

18 19 NEVER GONNA LEAVE YOUR SIDE Daniel Bedingfield
19 THE BOYS OF SUMMER The Ataris

20 HARD TO FIND HER Zed

TW LW Title/Artist

1 2 PURE Hayley Westenra

2 1 LIFE FOR RENT Dido

3 19 YOUNG HEARTS: COMPLETE GREATEST HITS Steve Miller Band
4 3 SPEAKERBOXXX/THE LOVE BELOW Outkast
5 14 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble

6 - SEASON FOR ASSAULT 8 Ft Sativa

7 18 DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul

8 - FALLEN Evanescence

9 6  LIVE SUMMER 2003 Robbie Williams

10 11 BEAUTIFUL COLLISION Bic Runga

11 - BAD BOYS 2 SOUNDTRACK Soundtrack

12 20  SINGLES 93 -03 The Chemical Brothers

13 4 THELONG ROAD Nickelback

14 - MORE THAN YOU THINK YOU ARE Matchbox 20
15 - JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake

16 15 ONE DROP EAST Salmonella Dub

17 - AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave

18 10 CHEERS Obie Trice

19 - LOVE AND DISRESPECT Elemeno

20 - STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

Singles

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

GOODREM, DELTA  Innocent Eyes SMA UK 33 @7) 27.10.03
Europe 85 (76) 27.10.03

Albums

Artists Title Dist.  Country ™™ LW Date

GOODREM, DELTA  Innocent Eyes SMA UK 14 (17) 27.10.03
Europe 65 (55) 27.10.03

URBAN, KEITH Golden Road EMI Canada 68 (62) 27.10.03
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

CLARKSON, Low . BMG 82876573322

KELLY CD - Singles
LOW -MISS INDEPENDENT (SHANGHAI SUPRISE CLUB MIX) -MISS INDEPENDENT (MAUVE MIX) - MISS INDEPENDENT (JUNIOR VASQUEZ TRIBAL
MIX)

COLDPLAY SCIENTIST, THE CD - Singles EMI 5516402

CD - Singles EMI 4902289

SCIENTIST, THE -1.36 -| RAN AWAY

CROW, SHERYL FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST CD - Singles UMA 9812742

FOO FIGHTERS HAVE IT ALL CD - Singles BMG 82876563702
HAVE IT ALL -DARLING NIKKI - DISENCHANTED LULLABY

GATES, GARETH SUNSHINE CD - Singles BMG 82876560042
SUNSHINE (VOX UP) - GET TO KNOW ME BETTER - SUNSHINE (GROOVEFINDER CLUB MIX) - SUNSHINE (THE MAKING OF THE VIDEO)

JEWEL STAND CD - Singles WAR 7567882232
STAND - STAND (MARKUS SCHULZ CLUB MIX) - STAND (THE SCUMFROG EXTENDED RE-HASH)

KINGS OF LEON MOLLY'S CHAMBERS CD - Singles BMG 82876557852
MOLLY'S CHAMBERS -MOLLY'S CHAMBERS (LIVE AT THE BIRMINGHAM ACADEMY) -RED MORNING LIGHT (LIVE AT THE BIRMINGHAM ACADEMY)

LEE, MURPHY  WAT DA HOOK GON BE CD - Singles UMA 9812010

MARS VOLTA, INERTIATIC ESP . UGE 9811001

THE CD - Singles

NOVY, TOM WITHOUT YOUR LOVE CD - Singles WAR SPHUNK007

O'ROURKE, JET ARE YOU GETTIN' ON CD - Singles WAR 2564608942
FIGHT THE GOOD FIGHT - TAKE WHAT I NEED -WHAT'S GONNA MAKE YOU SMILE -ARE YA GETTIN' ON? -GOODNIGHT FOR GOOD

OWEN, MARK  ALONE WITHOUT YOU CD - Singles UMA 9812922

PINK TROUBLE CD - Singles BMG 82876567862
TROUBLE -DELERIUM -FREE - TROUBLE (VIDEO)

SMASH MOUTH YOU ARE MY NUMBER ONE CD - Singles UMA 9810223
WALKIN ON THE SUN (ALBUM VERSION) - YOU ARE MY NUMBER ONE (ERIC KUPPER RADIO EDIT) - YOU ARE MY NUMBER ONE (RADIO
MIX#2/ALBUM VERSION) - YOU ARE MY NUMBER ONE (VIDEO)

SONIQUE ALIVE CD - Singles UMA 9812953

STUDT, AMY UNDER THE THUMB CD - Singles UMA 9811793

CD - Singles UMA 9813431
SUGABABES  HOLE IN THE HEAD CD - Singles UMA 9812962
TRICE, OBIE GOT SOME TEETH CD - Singles UMA 9813063
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 27th October 2003

2PAC NU-MIXX KLAZZICS Compact Disc SHK METHODO17

ALAGNA, ROBERTO NESSUN DORMA Compact Disc EMI 5576002

ANIMALS, THE ABSOLUTE ANIMALS 1964-1968 Compact Disc EMIRVCD178
HOUSE OF THE RISING SUN -BOOM BOOM -I'M CRYING -BABY LET ME TAKE YOU HOME -DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD -BRING IT ON
HOME TO ME -WE'VE GOTTA GET OUT OF THIS PLACE - IT'S MY LIFE - INSIDE, LOOKING OUT -DON'T BRING ME DOWN - SEE SEE RIDER -HELP
ME GIRL -WHEN | WAS YOUNG - SAN FRANCISCAN NIGHTS -MONTEREY -SKY PILOT - RING OF FIRE -GOOD TIMES - COLOURED RAIN - ANIMAL
INTERVIEWS

AUTUMN DEFENSE, CIRCLES Compact Disc SHK COOKCD281

THE

BLUEBOTTLE KISS COME ACROSS Compact Disc SHKNZ010

BROCKLEHURST, BOOTS AND ALL Compact Disc SMA 5135612000

PETER

CAT EMPIRE, THE

SERENADE FROM "THE STUDENT PRINCE" - VESTI LA GIUBBA FROM "PAGLIACCI" - PRAISE - M'APPARI FROM "MARTA" - CORE 'NGRATO - CIELO
E MAR FROM "LA GIOCONDA" -E LUCEVAN LE STELLE FROM "TOSCA" -RECONDITA ARMONIA FROM TOSCA : CHE GELIDA MANINA FROM "LA
BOHEME" - O SOAVE FANCIULLA FROM "LA BOHEME" - MUSICA PROIBITA - SPIRTO GENTIL FROM "LA FAVORITA" - AVE MARIA -CELESTE AIDA
FROM "AIDA" -BECAUSE - ON TU CHE IN SENO AGLI ANGELI FROM "LA FORZA DEL DESTINO" -'O SOLE MIO - CREDERE

CAT EMPIRE, THE Compact Disc EMI 5957402
HOW TO EXPLAIN? - DAYS LIKE THESE -LOST SONG, THE -BEANNIE -HELLO -ONE, FOUR, FIVE - FELINE -RHYTHM, THE -WINE SONG, THE -
NOTHING -CHARIOT, THE - CROWD, THE -MANIFESTO -ALL THAT TALKING

CHARON DYING DAYLIGHTS, THE Compact Disc UMA 9812982
CHICAGO CHICAGO V Compact Disc WAR 8122738429
CHICKS ON SPEED 99 CENTS Compact Disc EMI 5839170
SHOOTING FROM THE HIP -WE DON'T PLAY GUITARS -WORDY RAPPINGHOOD - COVENTRY -99 CENTS -SELL-OUT - CULTURE VULTURE -
UNIVERSAL PUSSY -LOVE LIFE - SHICK SHAVING - FASHION RULES!/FLAME ON (HIDDEN TRACK) -WE DON'T PLAY GUITARS
CLAPTON, RICHARDDISTANT THUNDER Compact Disc SMA 5136522000
DISTANT THUNDER - OCEANS OF THE HEART -ALL FALL DOWN -HAPPY VALLEY -DON'T BE A STRANGER -HERE INSIDE OF ME - UP WHERE
ANGELS FLY -PRECIOUS -STOP FOOLIN' AROUND -REAL LOVE
DASHBOARD A MARK, A MISSION, A BRAND, A SCAR Compact Disc UMA 9810125
CONFESSIONAL
HANDS DOWN -RAPID HOPE LOSS -AS LOVERS GO - CARRY THIS PICTURE -BEND AND NOT BREAK - GHOST OF A GOOD THING - AM
MISSING -MORNING CALLS -CARVE YOUR HEART OUT -SO BEAUTIFUL -HEY GIRL -IF YOU CAN'T LEAVE IT BE - SEVERAL WAYS TO DIE
TRYING
DEVILDRIVER DEVIL DRIVER Compact Disc UMA RR83932
DYLAN, BOB OH MERCY Compact Disc SMA 512343.6
POLITICAL WORLD -WHERE TEARDROPS FALL -EVERYTHING IS BROKEN -RING THEM BELLS -MAN IN THE LONG BLACK COAT -MOST OF THE
TIME -WHAT GOOD AM I? - DISEASE OF CONCEIT - WHAT WAS IT YOU WANTED? - SHOOTING STAR
FOUNTAINS OF WELCOME INTERSTATE MANAGERS Compact Disc EMI 5848392
WAYNE

GRAHAM, SUSAN

GULDA, FRIEDRICH
HATEBREED

HUNTER, IAN
JAGGED EDGE

JENKINS, KARL
KERPEL, GABY

LINCOLN, ABBEY
MENZA, DON
MORRICONE AND
PONTES
MORRISON, VAN

MEXICAN WINE -BRIGHT FUTURE IN SALES -STACY'S MOM -HACKENSACK -NO BETTER PLACE -VALLEY WINTER SONG - ALL KINDS OF TIME -
LITTLE RED LIGHT -HEY JULIE -HALLEY'S WAITRESS -HUNG UP ON YOU -FIRE ISLAND -PEACE AND LOVE -BOUGHT FOR A SONG -
SUPERCOLLIDER -YOURS AND MINE

CARNEGIE HALL DEBUT RECITAL Compact Disc WAR 2564602932
BRAHMS : ZIGEUNERLIEDER OP.103 - N°1 - HE, ZIGEUNER, GREIFE IN DIE SAITEN EIN! - BRAHMS : ZIGEUNERLIEDER OP.103 - N°2 -
HOCHGETURMTE RIMAFLUT -BRAHMS : ZIGEUNERLIEDER OP.103 - N°3 - WISST IHR, WANN MEIN KINDCHEN AM ALLERSCHONSTEN IST? -
BRAHMS : ZIGEUNERLIEDER OP.103 - N°4 - LIEBER GOTT, DU WEISST -BRAHMS : ZIGEUNERLIEDER OP.103 - N°5 - BRAUNE BURSCHE FUHRT
ZUM TANZE -BRAHMS : ZIGEUNERLIEDER OP.103 - N°6 - ROSLEIN DREIE IN DER REIHE -BRAHMS : ZIGEUNERLIEDER OP.103 - N°7 - KOMMT DIR
MANCHMAL IN DEN SINN -BRAHMS : ZIGEUNERLIEDER OP.103 - N°8 - ROTE ABENDWOLKEN ZIEHN AM FIRMAMENT -DEBUSSY : PROSES
LYRIQUES - 1 - DE REVE -DEBUSSY : PROSES LYRIQUES - 2 - DE GREVE -DEBUSSY : PROSES LYRIQUES - 3 - DE FLEURS -DEBUSSY : PROSES
LYRIQUES - 4 - DE SOIR -BERG : SIEBEN FRUHE LIEDER - 1 - NACHT -BERG : SIEBEN FRUHE LIEDER - 2 - SCHILFLIED -BERG : SIEBEN FRUHE
LIEDER - 3 - DIE NACHTIGALL -BERG : SIEBEN FRUHE LIEDER -4 - TRAUMGEKRONT -BERG : SIEBEN FRUHE LIEDER - 5 - IM ZIMMER -BERG :
SIEBEN FRUHE LIEDER - 6 - LIEBESODE -BERG : SIEBEN FRUHE LIEDER - 7 - SOMMERTAGE -POULENC : QUATRE POEMES DE GUILLAUME
APOLLINAIRE - 1 - L'ANGUILLE -POULENC : QUATRE POEMES DE GUILLAUME APOLLINAIRE - 2 - CARTE POSTALE -POULENC : QUATRE
POEMES DE GUILLAUME APOLLINAIRE - 3 - AVANT LE CINEMA -POULENC : QUATRE POEMES DE GUILLAUME APOLLINAIRE - 4 - 1904 -
MESSAGER : "VOIS-TU, JE M'EN VEUX" (LES P'TITES MICHU) - MESSAGER : "J'Al DEUX AMANTS" (L'AMOUR MASQUE) *MESSAGER : "C'EST CA LA
VIE, CEST CA L'AMOUR" (TOI CEST MOI) +R. HAHN : A CHLORIS -DEBUSSY : FANTOCHES - MAHLER : LIEBST DU UM SCHONHEIT
(RUCKERTLIEDER) -BEN MOORE : SEXY LADY

FATA MORGANA - LIVE AT THE Compact Disc UMA 9811447
RISE OF BRUTALITY, THE Compact Disc UMA 9861052

Compact Disc UMA RR83152
STRINGS ATTACHED Compact Disc UMA 0677112
HARD Compact Disc SMA 5122632000

THEY AIN'T JE - WALKED OUTTA HEAVEN -GIRLS GONE WILD -VISIONS -HARD -DANCE FLOOR - TRYING TO FIND THE WORDS -WHAT'S IT
LIKE -TRYNA BE YOUR MAN -1 DON'T WANNA -IN PRIVATE -IN THE MORNING - SHADY GIRL - CAR SHOW - THEY AIN'T JE (REMIX)

JENKINS: ADIEMUS VOCALISE Compact Disc EMI 5576502
CARNABAILITO Compact Disc WAR 7559796842
SE QUE NO VAS A VOLVER -HERIAS SIN HERIR - SEGUIS SIN VOLVER -DESEQ Y CULPA -BUDAPESTATION - XPLICAMELO - CADA VEZ QUE LA
VISITA - CASI TE CANTO -GABYTOK - TORITOS - SINTENERTE - CARNABAILITO

IT'S ME Compact Disc UMA 0381712

MORNING SONG Compact Disc UMA 9811446

FOCUS Compact Disc UMA 9808290

WHAT'S WRONG WITH THIS PICTURE? Compact Disc EMI 5936512
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MUTANTS, THE
NIRVANA (NOT
KURT!)

PANUFNIK,
ROXANNA

PATRIARCH
PAUER, FRITZ
PERAHIA, MURRAY

POP, IGGY

PRINCE

R.E.M.

ROSENBERG TRIO
SAVES THE DAY
SCHNEIDER,
MELINDA

SEVENDUST

SINATRA, FRANK

SOUNDTRACK

STREISAND,
BARBRA

SUGABABES
TRIPOD
VARIOUS

WHAT'S WRONG WITH THIS PICTURE? - WHININ' BOY MOAN -EVENING IN JUNE -TOO MANY MYTHS - SOMERSET -MEANING OF LONELINESS -
STOP DRINKING - GOLDFISH BOWL - ONCE IN A BLUE MOON - SAINT JAMES INFIRMARY -LITTLE VILLAGE -FAME - GET ON WITH THE SHOW

VOODOO BLUES Compact Disc UMA 9809122
ALL OF US Compact Disc UMA 9800011
STORY OF SIMON SIMOPAT, THE Compact Disc UMA 9800010
ANGELS SING Compact Disc WAR 2564602922

DOUAI MISSA BREVIS : KYRIE -DOUAI MISSA BREVIS : GLORIA -DOUAI MISSA BREVIS : SANCTUS AND BENEDICTUS -DOUAI MISSA BREVIS :
AGNUS DEI -SPRING -PRAYER - CHRISTMAS LIFE, THE -ANGELS SING! - POLISH CAROL ARRANGEMENTS 1 JESUS CHRIST IS BORN -ANGELS
SING! - POLISH CAROL ARRANGEMENTS 2 SLEEP, LITTLE JESUS, SLEEP -ANGELS SING! - POLISH CAROL ARRANGEMENTS 3 HAIL LITTLE
GOLDEN STAR -ANGELS SING! - POLISH CAROL ARRANGEMENTS 4 TRIUMPHANT KING - WESTMINSTER MASS - KYRIE - WESTMINSTER MASS -
GLORIA -WESTMINSTER MASS - DEUS, DEUS MEUS - WESTMINSTER MASS - SANCTUS AND BENEDICTUS -WESTMINSTER MASS - MEMORIAL
ACCLAMATIOM -WESTMINSTER MASS - AMEN -WESTMINSTER MASS - AGNUS DEI
CHRISABE AND MAX Compact Disc MGM PCM350125
LIVE AT THE BERLIN JAZZ Compact Disc UMA 9811263
BACH: PIANO CONCERTOS, BRANDENBURG NO. 5 IN A MINOR Compact Disc SMA SK87326
CONCERTO FOR FLUTE, VIOLIN, HARPSICHORD, BWV 1044 (I. ALLEGRO) - CONCERTO FOR FLUTE, VIOLIN, HARPSICHORD, BWV 1044 (Il.
ADAGIO MA NON TANTO E DOLCE) - CONCERTO FOR FLUTE, VIOLIN, HARPSICHORD, BWV 1044 (IIl. TEMPO DI ALLA BREVE) -BRANDENBURG
CONCERTO NO 5, BWV 1050 (I. ALLEGRO) -BRANDENBURG CONCERTO NO 5, BWV 1050 (Il. AFFETUOSO) -BRANDENBURG CONCERTO NO 5,
BWV 1050 (lll. ALLEGRO) - ITALIAN CONCERTO BWV 971 (I. ALLEGRO) - ITALIAN CONCERTO BWV 971 (Il. ANDANTE) -ITALIAN CONCERTO BWV
971 (Ill. PRESTO)
SKULL RING Compact Disc EMI 5916202
LITTLE ELECTRIC CHAIR -PERVERTS IN THE SUN -SKULL RING - SUPERBABE -LOSER -PRIVATE HELL -LITTLE KNOW IT ALL -WHATEVER -
DEAD ROCK STAR -ROCK SHOW -HERE COMES THE SUMMER -MOTOR INN - INFERIORITY COMPLEX - SUPERMARKET - TIL WRONG FEELS
RIGHT -BLOOD ON YOUR COOL + HIDDEN TRACK
PRINCE Compact Disc WAR 256772
| WANT TO BE YOUR LOVER -WHY YOU WANNA TREAT ME SO BAD? - SEXY DANCER -WHEN WE'RE DANCING CLOSE AND S -WITH YOU -
BAMBI - STILL WAITING -1 FEEL FOR YOU -IT'S GONNA BE LONELY
IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 Compact Disc WAR 9362485502
Compact Disc WAR 9362483812
MAN ON THE MOON -POP SONG 89 - GREAT BEYOND, THE - TURN YOU INSIDE-OUT -BAD DAY -FRETLESS -WHAT'S THE FREQUENCY,
KENNETH? - CHANCE (DUB) -ALL THE WAY TO RENO (YOU'RE GONNA BE A STAR) -IT'S A FREE WORLD BABY -LOSING MY RELIGION -DRIVE
(1994) -E-BOW THE LETTER -STAR ME KITTEN (FEATURING W.S. BURROUGHS) - ORANGE CRUSH -REVOLUTION - IMITATION OF LIFE -LEAVE -
DAYSLEEPER -WHY NOT SMILE -ANIMAL -LIFTING (DEMO VERSION), THE - SIDEWINDER SLEEPS TONITE, THE -BEAT A DRUM (DEMO
VERSION) - STAND - 2JN -ELECTROLITE -ONE I LOVE (LIVE VERSION) (MMM SYDNEY), THE -ALL THE RIGHT FRIENDS - COUNTRY FEEDBACK
(LIVE VERSION) (1992) -EVERYBODY HURTS -BAD DAY (VIDEOQ) - AT MY MOST BEAUTIFUL -NIGHTSWIMMING

TRIBUTE TO DJANGO REINHARD Compact Disc UMA 9811568
IN REVERIE Compact Disc FMR DW00012
KITCHEN TABLE TAPES, THE Compact Disc SMA 011CDCB

HALLELUJAH, I'M READY - THERE'S A BRIDLE HANGING ON THE WALL -MY DOG DON'T LIKE YOU -WHEN THE LAST CHILD LEAVES HOME -I'M
MY OWN GRANDPA -LOVE LIFTED ME

SEASONS Compact Disc FMR TV59932
Compact Disc UMA 9865805
FRANK SINATRA SINGS GERSHWIN Compact Disc SMA CK61057

SOMEBODY LOVES ME - I'VE GOT A CRUSH ON YOU -EMBRACEABLE YOU (VERSION 1) - SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME -WHERE IS MY BESS?
*SUMMERTIME 1 GOT PLENTY O'NUTTIN' - SUMERTIME - IT AIN'T NECESSARILY SO - S'WONDERFUL -A FOGGY DAY -I'VE GOT A CRUSH ON
YOU (VERSION 2) -NIGHT AND DAY -SOON -EMBRACEABLE YOU (VERSION 2) - THERE'S A BOAT THAT'S LEAVING SOON FOR NEW YORK -
STREET CRIES -BESS, YOU IS MY WOMAN NOW - SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME (VERSION 2) -LOVE WALKED IN - SONGS BY SINATRA SHOW
CLOSING

FRANK SINATRA SINGS COLE PORTER Compact Disc SMA CK61058
NIGHT AND DAY -BEGIN THE BEGUINE -1 GET AKICK OUT OF YOU -1 LOVE YOU -EASY TO LOVE I'VE GOT YOU UNDER MY SKIN -DON'T
FENCE ME IN -| CONCENTRATE ON YOU -WHY SHOULDN'T I? - JUST ONE OF THOSE THINGS -WHY CAN'T YOU BEHAVE - SO IN LOVE -YOU'D
BE SO NICE TO COME HOME TO -CHERRY PIES OUGHT TO BE YOU -YOU DO SOMETHING TO ME -1 AM LOVED -YOU DON'T REMIND ME
FRANK SINATRA AT THE SANDS Compact Disc WAR 8122737779
VOICE OF FRANK SINATRA, THE Compact Disc SMA CK62100
YOU GO TO MY HEAD -SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME - THESE FOOLISH THINGS (REMIND ME OF YOU) - WHY SHOULDN'T I? -| DON'T KNOW
WHY (I JUST DO) - TRY A LITTLE TENDERNESS - (I DON'T STAND) A GHOST OF A CHANCE - PARADISE -MAM'SELLE - THAT OLD FEELING -IF |
HAD YOU -NEARNESS OF YOU, THE - SPRING IS HERE -FOOLS RUSH IN - WHEN YOU AWAKE - IT NEVER ENTERED MY MIND -ALWAYS

LOVE IS IN THE AIR Compact Disc UMA 13192
PARTY MONSTER Compact Disc UMA 9865846
MOVIE ALBUM, THE Compact Disc SMA 5134212000

Compact Disc SMA 5134213000

SMILE -MOON RIVER -I'M IN THE MOOD FOR LOVE -WILD IS THE WIND -EMILY -MORE IN LOVE WITH YOU -HOW DO YOU KEEP THE MUSIC
PLAYING? -BUT BEAUTIFUL - CALLING YOU - SECOND TIME AROUND, THE - GOODBYE FOR NOW - YOU'RE GONNA HEAR FROM ME -WILD IS
THE WIND (VIDEO) -I'M IN THE MOOD FOR LOVE (VIDEO) - SONG COMMENTARY BY BARBRA STREISAND (AUDIO ONLY) +PLAY ALL

THREE Compact Disc UMA 9865857
ABOUT AN HOUR OF SONGS IN Compact Disc UMA 13482
AUSTRALIAN STORYTELLERS Cassette SMA 010MCCB

MALLEE GIRL - SICILIAN BORN - CHARLEVILLE -AUCTIONEER - SHEARERS DREAM, THE - TOOK THE CHILDREN AWAY -LAST OF THE
RIVERBOATS, THE - OLD KENTUCKY RIG -REDBACK ON THE TOILET SEAT -NOW I'M EASY -MENINDEE -MANY MOTHERS -WHOA BULLOCKS
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VEGA, SUZANNE

WARLOW,
ANTHONY

WILLIS, WESLEY
WILSON,
CASSANDRA

WHOA -LET THE CANEFIELDS BURN -IT'S A SUNBURNT COUNTRY - COOTAMUNDRA WATTLE

AUSTRALIAN IDOL: THE FINAL 12 Compact Disc BMG 82876573252
RISE UP [AUSTRALIAN IDOL FINAL 12] - DIRTY GIRL [ROBERT MILLS] - DANCE WITH YOU [REBEKAH LAVAUNEY] - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
[GUY SEBASTIAN] -BURN FOR YOU [PETER RYAN] -LADIES [CLE WOOTTON] - ONE THING LEADS TO ANOTHER [PAULINI CURUENAVULI] - WIDE
AWAKE AND DREAMING [MATT CHADWICK] - STARTING ALL OVER AGAIN [SHANNON NOLL] -ALWAYS AND FOREVER [LAUREN BUCKLEY] *
CLOSER [LEVI KEREAMA] - SHOW MUST GO ON, THE [KELLY CAVUOTO] - YOU BELIEVE IN ME [COSIMA DEVITO] - MOVIN' ON [MARCIA HINES]

DEF JAMAICA Compact Disc UMA 9860739
ELITE - POP Compact Disc SMA CDR0035
HOME AND AWAY 2 Compact Disc WAR LIBCD50872

Compact Disc WAR LIBCD50875

HEY GIRL - OWN WAY HOME -DON'T SAY A WORD (TIM PALMER'S LA ROCK MIX) - SAFFRON -DANCEHALL GIRL -A MATTER OF TIME (REMIX) -
DANGER (RADIO MIX) -MY LIFE -LUCKY -CRIMINAL LOVERS, THE -CLOSE TO YOU -A YEAR AND THREE WEEKS -GET AWAY WITH IT -DON'T
WANNA LOSE THIS FEELING -LIONHEART -MORE THAN THAT - TIJUANA DREAMIN'

JIM BEAM - 40 SHOTS OF ROCK Compact Disc FMR 337362
PARADISE BY THE DASHBOARD LIGHT [MEATLOAF] - CHEAP WINE [COLD CHISEL] - WILD THING [TROGGS, THE] -EVIE PART 1 [STEVIE WRIGHT]
-COPPERHEAD ROAD [STEVE EARLE] - YOU JUST LIKE ME 'COS I'M GOOD IN BED [SKYHOOKS] - JOKER, THE [STEVE MILLER BAND] - MAKE ME
SMILE (COME UP AND SEE ME) [NICK BARKER & THE REPTILES] - GIRLS ON THE AVENUE [RICHARD CLAPTON] -ROCKIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD
[STATUS QUO] -RUN TO PARADISE [CHOIRBOYS] - DREAM POLICE [CHEAP TRICK] - WE CAN'T BE BEATED [ROSE TATTOOQ] - WE'RE NOT GONNA
TAKE IT [TWISTED SISTER] -NO SECOND PRIZE [JIMMY BARNES] -EASY [FAITH NO MORE] - CARRY ON [MOTOR ACE] - GREEN LIMOUSINE
[BADLOVES, THE] - MUSTANG SALLY [COMMITMENTS, THE] - GIRL OF MY DREAMS (IS GIVING ME NIGHTMARES), THE [MACHINE GUN FELLATIO]
-HEART OF GLASS [BLONDIE] - FLESH FOR FANTASY [BILLY IDOL] -HE'S GONNA STEP ON YOU AGAIN [PARTY BOYS] -EARLY WARNING [BABY
ANIMALS] - PLEASURE AND PAIN [DIVINYLS] - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON [JOE COCKER] - OUT OF SIGHT, OUT OF MIND [MODELS] -BLISTER
IN THE SUN [VIOLENT FEMMES] - COMIN' HOME [RADIATORS, THE] - WHAT'S THE DEAL [28 DAYS] - PSYCHO KILLER [TALKING HEADS] - SECOND
SOLUTION [LIVING END, THE] - COMIN' DOWN [ANGELS, THE] - ONE BOURBON, ONE SCOTCH, ONE BEER [GEORGE THOROGOOD] -BLACK &
BLUE [CHAIN] - HORSE WITH NO NAME [AMERICA] -ARE YOU OLD ENOUGH [DRAGON] - NIPS ARE GETTING BIGGER [MENTAL AS ANYTHING] -
DON'T THROW STONES [SPORTS, THE] - FREE BIRD [LYNYRD SKYNYRD]

MINT 3 Compact Disc UMA 9812414
SCARFACE - MUSIC INSPIRED BY Compact Disc UMA 9860867
SUBLIMINAL SESSIONS - Mixed by Erick Morillo Compact Disc EMI SUBCD8
RETROSPECTIVE Compact Disc UMA 9812889

(I'LL NEVER BE) YOUR MAGGIE MAY -BLOOD MAKES NOISE -BOOK OF DREAMS (LIBRO DE SUENQS) -CALYPSO -CARAMEL - GYPSY -IN
LIVERPOOL -LEFT OF CENTER (FEATURING JOE JACKSON ON PIANO) - LUKA -MARLENE ON THE WALL -NO CHEAP THRILL -PENITENT -
ROSEMARY -SMALL BLUE THING - SOLITUDE STANDING -QUEEN AND THE SOLDIER, THE - TIRED OF SLEEPING - TOM'S DINER (DNA
FEATURING SUZANNE VEGA) - WOMAN ON THE TIER (I'LL SEE YOU THROUGH ) - WORLD BEFORE COLUMBUS - 99.9F

FACE THE MUSIC Cassette SMA 5136194000

JUST IN TIME - THEY CAN'T TAKE THAT AWAY FROM ME -I'M NOBODY'S BABY -MORE -ON THE ROAD TO MANDALAY -CALL ME
IRRESPONSIBLE -LITTLE GIRL - CHARADE - TENDER TRAP, THE -LOVER COME BACK TO ME -GIRL FROM IPANEMA, THE -ALWAYS -HELLO
DOLLY -LET'S FACE THE MUSIC AND DANCE

GREATEST HITS VOLUME 3 Compact Disc SHK VIRUS309CD
GLAMOURED Compact Disc EMI 5909512

FRAGILE - SLEIGHT OF TIME -1 WANT MORE -IF LOVING YOU IS WRONG -LAY LADY LAY -CRAZY -WHAT IS IT? -HEAVEN KNOWS -HONEY BEE
*BROKEN DRUM -ON THIS TRAIN - THROW IT AWAY
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ALL AMERICAN
REJECTS
GRINSPOON

HUMPERDINCK,

ENGELBERT

HUNTER, IAN
MITCHELL, JONI

ORBISON, ROY

REED, LOU

ARIA New Releases Videos - Week Commencing 27th October 2003
LIVE FROM OKLAHOMA UMA 4505043

23 HOURS OF WAITING AROUND UMA 9810226
AMERICAN PARTY BOMB :CHAMPION -CHEMICAL HEART -CREDITS (DIALOGUE ONLY) -DON'T CHANGE -FIRST IN, LAST TO LEAVE (DIALOGUE
ONLY) -HATE -LOST CONTROL -MILES LAKE SLEEPER (DIALOGUE ONLY) ) -MONEY SHOT (DIALOGUE ONLY) ) -MORE THAN YOU ARE -NO
REASON -PROTEST -READY ONE -ROAD MOVIE (DIALOGUE ONLY) -ROCK FINGERS (DIALOGUE ONLY) -ROCKSHOW -1000 MILES -23
HOURS OF WAITING AROUND (DIALOGUE ONLY)

ENGELBERT LIVE WAR 2564609372

OVERTURE -LOVE IS A MANY SPLENDORED THING - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OFF YOU - STRANGER IN PARADISE -PER EL AMOR DE UNA MUJER (I
KNOW THAT WE HAVE LOVED BEFORE) -NOTHIN' A LITTLE LOVE WON'T CURE -PORTOFINO - (SITTIN' ON) THE DOCK OF THE BAY -RELEASE ME
*SHADOW OF YOUR SMILE - SMOKE GETS IN YOUR EYES (UNDERSCORE) - SMOKE GETS IN YOUR EYES ‘1 APOLOGISE - TOO YOUNG - SECRET
LOVE -MALAGUENA -NO OTHER LOVE -WHEN | FALL IN LOVE -QUANDO QUANDO QUANDO -AFTER THE LOVIN' - SUCH A NIGHT - YOURS -
UNCHAINED MELODY -UNCHAINED MELODY (INSTRUMENTAL) - AVE MARIA - UNCHAINED MELODY INSTRUMENTAL CREDITS

STRINGS ATTATCHED A VERY SPECIAL NIGHT WITH.... UMA 0677149
WOMAN OF HEART AND MIND WAR 2564609222
ALL | WANT -URGE FOR GOING -WHILE YOU'RE YOUNG -LITTLE GREEN -TIN ANGEL -BLUES IN THE BOTTLE - TIN ANGEL -BOTH SIDES NOW -
NIGHT IN THE CITY - THAT SONG ABOUT THE MIDWAY - HAD A KING -MOONLIGHT BECOMES YOU -POSITIVELY 4TH STREET -CACTUS TREE -
CIRCLE GAME - CHELSEA MORNING -LADIES OF THE CANYON - JUST LIKE ME -MARCIE :CONVERSATION -MORNING MORGANTOWN -
WOODSTOCK -WOODSTOCK -WOODSTOCK -OUR HOUSE -MY OLD MAN - ARRANGEMENT, THE -GET TOGETHER - A CASE OF YOU -
CALIFORNIA -BLUE -BLUE -A CASE OF YOU -FOR FREE -FOR FREE -RIVER -FOR THE ROSES -YOU TURN ME ON I'M A RADIO -FEELING
ALRIGHT -RAISED ON ROBBERY :SAME SITUATION -HEJIRA -COYOTE -DON JUAN'S RECKLESS DAUGHTER (LP VERSION)  CHAIR IN THE SKY -
DRY CLEANER FROM DES MOINES - GOODBYE PORKPIE HAT -CHAIR IN THE SKY -WILD THINGS RUN FAST -UNDERNEATH THE STREETLIGHT -
SEXKILLS - TAMING THE TIGER - STAY IN TOUCH -BOTH SIDES NOW

GREATEST HITS WAR 2564609202
GO GO GO -IN DREAMS -BLUE BAYOU -OOBY DOOBY +ONLY THE LONELY -IT'S OVER -CLAUDETTE - THAT LOVIN' YOU FEELIN' AGAIN -YOU
GOT IT -CRYING -WALK ON -RUNNING SCARED - OH, PRETTY WOMAN -RUNNING SCARED (REPRISE) - CRYING (AUDIO COMPARE) -EMPTY
CUP AND A BROKEN DATE -EMPTY CUP AND A BROKEN HEART (ENHANCED) *SHE'S A MYSTERY TO ME *CRYING | DROVE ALL NIGHT - OH
PRETTY WOMAN -CLAUDETTE -YOU GOT IT -OOBY DOOBY -CRYING (AUDIO COMPARE) -EMPTY CUP AND A BROKEN DATE -EMPTY CUP AND
A BROKEN HEART (ENHANCED) - SHE'S AMYSTERY TO ME - CRYING -1 DROVE ALL NIGHT -OH, PRETTY WOMAN - CLAUDETTE - YOU GOT IT -
00BY DOOBY

ROCK AND ROLL HEART WAR 2564608422
AMERICAN MASTERS THEME -ROCK AND ROLL I'LL BE YOUR MIRROR +SMALL TOWN -SO BLUE - SMALL TOWN -LEAVE HER FOR ME - SMALL
TOWN -ROCK AND ROLL - I'VE GOT A TIGER IN MY TANK - OSTRICH, THE -BLACK ANGEL'S DEATH SONG - I'M WAITING FOR THE MAN -BLACK
ANGEL'S DEATH SONG - THERE SHE GOES AGAIN -HEROIN -HEROIN -HEROIN -HEROIN -VENUS IN FURS -ALL TOMORROW'S PARTIES -ALL
TOMORROW'S PARTIES -EUROPEAN SON -SISTER RAY -PALE BLUE EYES - SWEET JANE -I'M WAITING FOR THE MAN -I'M WAITING FOR THE
MAN -PERFECT DAY -WALK ON THE WILD SIDE - WALK ON THE WILD SIDE -MAKE UP -VICIOUS -SAD SONG - CAROLINE SAYS -KIDS, THE -
SWEET JANE -METAL MACHINE MUSIC -KICKS - WE'RE GONNA HAVE A REAL GOOD T - WALK ON THE WILD SIDE - NARRATIVE RAP - GROWING
UP IN PUBLIC -NEW SENSATIONS -WAVES OF FEAR - OPEN HOUSE -WORK -ROCK AND ROLL -DIRTY BOULEVARD -ROMEO HAD JULIETTE -
SWORD OF DAMOCLES -HANG ON TO YOUR EMOTIONS -EGG CREAM -EGG CREAM -SPINE MUSIC FROM "TIME ROCKER" - INTO THE DIVINE -
FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA -WHY DO YOU TALK -WITNESS TO LIFE, A - TALKING BOOK - SET THE TWILIGHT REELING -PERFECT DAY -
AMERICAN MASTERS THEME -WNET LOGO

ROSENBERG TRIO TRIBUTE TO DJANGO REINHARD UMA 9811569

TRICE, OBIE
VARIOUS

WARHOL, ANDY

ZOMBIE, ROB

GOT SOME TEETH UMA 9813062
AUSTRALIAN IDOL: UNCUT BMG 82876570609
HERMITAGE COLLECTION, THE WAR 2564608582
ROCK ICONS SERIES, THE WAR 0349701912
JINGO -LET'S WORK TOGETHER -ARE YOU READY - ONE MORE SATURDAY NIGHT - SO YOU WANNA BE A ROCK & ROLL STAR - TRUCK DRIVIN'
MAN -DEFINITELY MAYBE -EIGHT MILES HIGH SO YOU WANNA BE AROCK & ROLL STAR -GOOD MORNING LITTLE SCHOOLGIRL - SOMETHING
IN THE AIR -IRON MAN - JOHNNY B. GOODE -EIGHTEEN -FIRE -WALK AWAY -NIGHTS IN WHITE SATIN -DON'T LOOK AROUND -HEARTBREAKER
- SUMMERTIME BLUES -KICK OUT THE JAMS -PETER GUNN THEME ‘ITCHYCOO PARK -ROCK ME -HEY JOE -HIGHWAY STAR -HAPPY JACK -
TRIBUTE TO ROBERT JOHNSON -HOLD ONTO A DREAM -KEEP ON RUNNING DON'T LOOK AROUND -MIGHTY QUINN - C'MON -HAPPY JACK -
ATLANTIS -BLACK SABBATH

TRIPLE J HOTTEST 100 VOLUME 10 UMA 13399
SUPERSTAR: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF... WAR 2564608442
HEART OF GLASS -WOW - TCHAIKOVSKY PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1 -UKRANIAN FOLK SONG - TCHAIKOVSKY PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1 -
TCHAIKOVSKY PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1 - TCHAIKOVSKY PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1 -MANHATTAN -CHERRY PINK AND APPLE BLOSSOM WHITE -
YOU KEEP ME HANGIN' ON -LIBIAMO FROM LA TRAVIATA -LIBIAMO FROM LA TRAVIATA -LIBIAMO FROM LA TRAVIATA - THEME FROM "THE BLUE
ANGEL" - THESE DAYS - THEME FROM "THE BLUE ANGEL" -DEAR MR FANTASY -MONEY -MONEY - THEME FROM "THE LOVE BOAT" -LAST
DANCE -RAIN -LAST DANCE - TCHAIKOVSKY PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1 -NEGATIVE LOVE -WATCHING THE WHEELS TURN * TCHAIKOVSKY PIANO
CONCERTONO. 1 +IF NOT FOR YOU

GREATEST HITS PAST PRESENT UMA 9861081
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SHENET

The ARIA Report operates as a subscriber only newsletter and is only available to subscribers in
the form of a weekly document which is emailed to all subscribers. All copyright material contained
in the ARIA Report is owned by ARIA, and is intended for your general use and information
purposes only. You may not download, store in cache, display, print or copy the material without
the advance prior approval of ARIA. ARIA does not accept any responsibility for loss or damage
suffered by any person or body relying directly or indirectly on any information contained within the
ARIA Report. Any rights not expressly granted herein are reserved. Contact subs@aria.com.au
with questions or problems as appropriate.
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